cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

¥ i) Ll 5030 - Lowiall 3G Lhae

Fridays dzandl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 05.20 05.40 06.00 06.15 06.35 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.05 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.35 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 Gppal) S dbaos
Raffa 05.25 05.45 06.05 06.20 06.40 07.06 07.26 07.46 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.11 10.31 10.56 11.21 11.41 12.06 12.36 13.05 13.35 EEER)
Rolla 05.26 05.46 06.07 06.22 06.42 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.24 09.49 10.13 10.33 10.58 11.23 11.43 12.08 12.38 13.07 13.37 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 05.27 05.48 06.09 06.24 06.45 07.11 07.31 07.52 08.12 08.37 09.02 09.27 09.52 10.17 10.37 11.02 11.26 11.46 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 ARVE NPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 05.28 05.49 06.10 06.25 06.47 07.12 07.32 07.53 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.29 09.54 10.18 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.48 12.13 12.43 13.12 13.42 VoA (3 G g yia oMl dlane
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 05.30 05.51 06.12 06.27 06.48 07.14 07.34 07.55 08.16 08.41 09.06 09.31 09.56 10.20 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.50 12.15 12.45 13.14 13.44 IsAiadl = 5yl 5 pailis ey
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection  05.32 05.53 06.14 06.29 06.51 07.19 07.39 08.00 08.21 08.45 09.09 09.34 09.59 10.23 10.44 11.09 11.34 11.54 1220 1250 13.18 13.48 _\.zljc'e.:all@m Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 05.35 05.56 06.18 06.33 06.55 07.23 07.43 08.04 08.25 08.49 09.14 09.38 10.03 10.27 10.48 11.14 11.39 11.59 12.25 12.55 13.22 13.52 iﬂ,
Hana Center 05.36 05.57 06.19 06.35 06.56 07.24 07.45 08.06 08.27 08.51 09.16 09.40 10.05 10.29 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.00 12.26 12.56 13.23 13.53 L@J\)S)q
Satwa, Masjid 05.39 06.00 06.22 06.38 07.00 07.28 07.49 08.11 08.31 08.55 09.20 09.43 10.08 10.32 10.53 11.19 11.44 12.04 12.30 13.00 13.27 13.57 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 05.40 06.01 06.23 06.39 07.01 07.29 07.50 08.12 08.32 08.56 09.21 09.44 10.09 10.33 10.54 11.20 11.45 12.05 12.31 13.01 13.28 13.58 ,L,..J!a.\\_.s
Bada’'a 05.41 06.02 06.25 06.41 07.02 07.31 07.52 08.13 08.34 08.58 09.22 09.46 10.11 10.35 10.56 11.22 11.47 12.07 12.33 13.03 13.30 14.00 a4l
Satwa, Square 05.43 06.04 06.26 06.42 07.04 07.32 07.53 08.15 08.35 08.59 09.24 09.47 10.12 10.36 10.57 11.23 11.48 12.08 12.34 13.04 13.31 14.01 )L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 05.44 06.05 06.28 06.44 07.05 07.34 07.55 08.16 08.37 09.01 09.25 09.49 10.14 10.38 10.59 11.25 11.50 12.10 12.36 13.06 13.33 14.03 d)A\A]‘.\A«u
Bilal Bin Ribah School 05.46 06.07 06.30 06.46 07.07 07.36 07.57 08.18 08.39 09.03 09.27 09.51 10.16 10.40 11.01 11.27 11.52 12.12 12.38 13.08 13.35 14.05 CLI)L).IJMJ‘\-A)A&
Satwa, Road 05.47 06.08 06.31 06.47 07.08 07.37 07.58 08.19 08.40 09.04 09.28 09.52 10.17 10.41 11.02 11.28 11.583 12.13 12.39 13.09 13.36 14.06 }L\..J]
Rehabilitation Center 05.48 06.09 06.32 06.48 07.09 07.38 07.59 08.20 08.41 09.05 09.29 09.53 10.18 10.42 11.03 11.29 11.54 12.14 12.40 13.10 13.37 14.07 oedleal

Wasl, Emirates Bank 05.49 06.11 06.33 06.49 07.11 07.40 08.01 08.22 08.43 09.06 09.31 09.54 10.19 10.43 11.05 11.31 11.56 12.16 12.42 13.12 13.39 14.09 _,IJL\JI_L.‘J.A}J]
Police Training School 05.51 06.13 06.35 06.51 07.13 07.42 08.03 08.25 08.45 09.09 09.33 09.57 10.22 10.46 11.08 11.34 11.59 12.19 12.45 13.15 13.42 14.12 &)Jlqum).\a
Jumeirah, Post Office 05.51 06.14 06.37 06.53 07.15 07.44 08.05 08.26 08.47 09.10 09.35 09.58 10.23 10.47 11.10 11.36 12.01 12.21 12.47 13.16 13.43 14.13

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 05.53 06.16 06.39 06.55 07.17 07.46 08.07 08.29 08.49 09.13 09.37 10.01 10.26 10.50 11.12 11.38 12.03 12.23 12.49 13.18 13.45 14.15 \LJJLU.\S}_‘J&}M @LA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 05.55 06.18 06.41 06.57 07.20 07.49 08.10 08.32 08.52 09.16 09.40 10.03 10.28 10.52 11.16 11.42 12.07 12.27 1253 13.21 13.48 14.18 \’LJJL.U..\S}.‘J.A}]]&)L.‘
Hadiga Street 05.58 06.21 06.44 07.00 07.24 07.53 08.14 08.36 08.56 09.20 09.44 10.06 10.31 10.55 11.19 11.46 12.11 12.31 1257 13.25 13.52 14.22

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 06.05 06.28 06.52 07.09 07.33 08.02 08.23 08.44 09.05 09.29 09.53 10.15 10.40 11.04 11.28 11.56 12.21 12.41 13.06 13.33 14.00 14.30 mjbjljﬁdlumu&a
Queen Palace Factory 06.06 06.29 06.53 07.10 07.34 08.03 08.24 08.45 09.06 09.30 09.54 10.16 10.41 11.05 11.29 11.57 12.22 12.42 13.07 13.34 14.01 14.31 J“‘EC
Galadari Printing & Publishing 06.07 06.30 06.54 07.11 07.35 08.04 08.25 08.46 09.07 09.31 09.55 10.17 10.42 11.06 11.30 11.58 12.23 12.43 13.08 13.35 14.02 14.32 )..u“}@‘-\hl\djbﬁ
Khaleej Times 06.08 06.31 06.55 07.12 07.36 08.05 08.26 08.48 09.09 09.33 09.57 10.19 10.43 11.07 11.31 11.59 12.25 12.45 13.09 13.37 14.03 14.33

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.09 06.32 06.56 07.13 07.37 08.06 08.27 08.49 09.10 09.34 09.58 10.20 10.44 11.08 11.32 12.00 12.26 12.46 13.10 13.38 14.04 14.34

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 06.12 06.35 06.58 07.17 07.42 08.10 08.31 08.52 09.13 09.37 10.01 10.23 10.47 11.12 11.36 12.06 12.31 12.51 13.15 13.41 14.09 14.38 ‘J—"J“‘-'l)")*-\“)}ﬂ'
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 06.14 06.37 07.00 07.19 07.44 08.12 08.33 08.54 09.15 09.39 10.03 10.25 10.49 11.14 11.38 12.08 12.33 12.53 13.17 13.43 14.11 14.40 Al 58l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 06.15 06.38 07.01 07.20 07.45 08.13 08.34 08.55 09.16 09.40 10.04 10.26 10.50 11.15 11.39 12.09 12.34 12.54 13.18 13.44 14.12 14.41 \’J.‘;Jlmlﬁ_‘)}sll
Fridays EEIeN|
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 14.00 14.30 15.05 15.30 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 19.59 20.15 20.30 20.45 21.00 Lopal) el dosa
Raffa 14.06 14.36 15.11 15.36 16.06 16.26 16.46 17.07 17.22 17.37 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.06 20.22 20.37 20.52 21.06 el
Rolla 14.08 14.38 15.13 15.38 16.08 16.28 16.48 17.09 17.24 17.39 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.08 20.24 20.39 20.54 21.08 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 14.11 14.41 15.17 15.42 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.27 17.42 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.11 20.27 20.42 20.57 21.12 \RVE SPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 14.13 14.43 15.18 15.43 16.13 16.33 16.53 17.14 17.29 17.44 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.13 20.29 20.44 20.59 21.13 Y@d;dﬂ,ﬂu)ub«bq
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 14.15 14.45 1520 15.45 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.21 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.42 20.01 20.15 20.31 20.46 21.01 21.15 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 14.18 14.48 15.24 15.49 16.19 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.35 17.50 18.05 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.05 20.19 20.35 20.50 21.05 21.19 _\:Aljc-e.mn@m Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 14.23 1454 15.30 15.55 16.25 16.45 17.06 17.28 17.43 17.58 18.12 18.32 18.53 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.11 20.25 20.41 20.55 21.10 21.24 w\im
Hana Center 14.24 1455 15.32 15.57 16.27 16.47 17.08 17.29 17.45 18.00 18.14 18.34 18.55 19.14 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.26 20.42 20.57 21.11 21.26 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 14.29 15.00 15.36 16.01 16.32 16.52 17.13 17.34 17.50 18.05 18.19 18.40 19.01 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.19 20.33 20.49 21.03 21.17 21.32 Bahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 14.30 15.01 15.37 16.02 16.33 16.53 17.14 17.35 17.51 18.06 18.20 18.41 19.02 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.20 20.34 20.50 21.04 21.18 21.33 ,L,..J!a.\\_.s
Bada’'a 14.31 15.02 15.39 16.04 16.34 16.54 17.15 17.37 17.53 18.08 18.22 18.43 19.04 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.22 20.36 20.52 21.06 21.20 21.35 a4l
Satwa, Square 14.33 15.04 15.40 16.05 16.36 16.56 17.17 17.39 17.54 18.10 18.24 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.37 20.53 21.07 21.22 21.36 )L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 14.34 15.05 15.42 16.07 16.37 16.57 17.18 17.40 17.56 18.11 18.25 18.46 19.07 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.25 20.39 20.55 21.09 21.23 21.38 d).\\&]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 14.36 15.07 15.44 16.09 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.42 17.58 18.13 18.27 18.48 19.09 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.27 20.41 20.57 21.11 21.25 21.40 CLJLJ;JM%LA)&
Satwa, Road 14.37 15.08 15.45 16.10 16.40 17.00 17.21 17.43 17.59 18.14 18.28 18.49 19.10 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.28 20.42 20.58 21.12 21.26 21.41 3oladdl & L
Rehabilitation Center 14.38 15.09 15.46 16.11 16.41 17.01 17.22 17.44 18.00 18.15 18.29 18.50 19.11 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.29 20.43 20.59 21.13 21.27 21.42 odlasll LaliTS yo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 14.40 15.11 15.48 16.13 16.44 17.04 17.25 17.47 18.03 18.18 18.32 18.53 19.14 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.32 20.46 21.02 21.16 21.30 21.45 alle¥l el Jash
Police Training School 14.43 15.15 15,52 16.17 16.48 17.08 17.29 17.51 18.06 18.22 18.36 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.56 20.16 20.35 20.49 21.05 21.19 21.33 21.48 &)Jlqum).\a
Jumeirah, Post Office 14.45 15.16 15.53 16.18 16.49 17.09 17.30 17.52 18.08 18.23 18.37 18.58 19.19 19.38 19.58 20.17 20.36 20.50 21.06 21.20 21.35 21.49

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 14.47 15.18 15,55 16.20 16.52 17.12 17.33 17.55 18.10 18.26 18.40 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.00 20.20 20.39 20.53 21.09 21.23 21.37 21.51 \LJJLU.\S}_‘J&}M @LA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 1450 15.21 1558 16.24 16.55 17.15 17.36 17.58 18.14 18.29 18.43 19.04 19.25 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.42 20.56 21.12 21.26 21.40 21.54 \’LJJL.U..\S}.‘J.A}]]&)L.‘
Hadiga Street 14.54 1525 16.02 16.27 16.59 17.18 17.39 18.01 18.17 18.32 18.46 19.07 19.28 19.47 20.07 20.26 20.45 20.59 21.15 21.29 21.42 21.57

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 15.01 15.33 16.11 16.36 17.08 17.28 17.49 18.11 18.26 18.41 18.55 19.15 19.36 19.55 20.14 20.33 20.52 21.06 21.22 21.36 21.49 22.03 A:\;JIAJIJ'}AJIQMélA
Queen Palace Factory 15.02 15.34 16.12 16.37 17.09 17.29 17.50 18.12 18.27 18.42 18.56 19.16 19.37 19.56 20.15 20.34 20.53 21.07 21.23 21.36 21.49 22.04 aSL 8 gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 15.08 15.35 16.13 16.38 17.11 17.30 17.51 18.13 18.29 18.44 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.57 20.16 20.35 20.54 21.08 21.24 21.37 21.50 22.05 ully dellall SIS
Khaleej Times 15.05 15.37 16.14 16.40 17.13 17.33 17.54 18.16 18.32 18.47 19.01 19.21 19.40 20.00 20.17 20.36 20.55 21.09 21.25 21.38 21.51 22.06 NI

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 15.06 15.38 16.15 16.41 17.14 17.34 17.55 18.17 18.33 18.48 19.02 19.22 19.41 20.01 20.18 20.37 20.56 21.10 21.26 21.39 21.52 22.07

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 15.09 15.41 16.18 16.44 17.18 17.39 18.00 18.24 18.40 18.55 19.11 19.31 19.49 20.06 20.24 20.41 21.00 21.13 21.29 21.42 21.55 22.09 \J.QJIA_.I).")A

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 15.11 15.43 16.20 16.46 17.21 17.42 18.03 18.27 18.44 18.59 19.16 19.36 19.54 20.10 20.28 20.44 21.03 21.16 21.31 21.44 21.57 22.11 ba)}ﬁ.“

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 15.12 15.44 16.21 16.47 17.22 17.43 18.04 18.28 18.45 19.00 19.17 19.37 19.55 20.11 20.29 20.45 21.04 21.17 21.32 21.45 21.58 22.12 \’J.a]l:«..l}_\)}s]l



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

¥ i Llga 3530 - Liwall cMUila dasa

Fridays dzandl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.20 21.45 22.05 22.30 Lpal) el dasa
Raffa 21.26 21.51 22.10 22.35 EEER)
Rolla 21.28 21.52 22.12 22.37 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 21.31 21.55 22.14 22.39 V2 (g3 L g jie Mila A5
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 21.33 21.56 22.16 22.41 \'u;\d;_s).u”.m E(EIENPTEENY
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 21.35 21.58 22.18 22.43 IsAiadl = 5yl 5 pailis ey
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 21.38 22.01 22.21 22.45 ERAPF A R R P AL
Hudheiba, Turnoff 21.43 22.06 22.25 22.50 J%\L
Hana Center 21.44 22.07 22.27 22.51 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 21.50 22.13 22.32 22.56 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 21.51 22.14 22.33 22.57 5ol 3ale
Bada’'a 21.568 22.15 22.35 22.59 Tead
Satwa, Square 21.54 22.17 22.36 23.00 Bobaaadl lase
Khadri Masjid 21.56 22.18 22.38 23.02 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 21.58 22.20 22.40 23.04 CLJUJJ)LM)»
Satwa, Road 2159 22.21 22.41 23.05 }L\..JI
Rehabilitation Center 22.00 22.22 22.42 23.06 oedleal

Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.03 22.25 22.44 23.08 _,IJL\JILLJ.A)JI
Police Training School 22.06 22.28 22.47 23.11 &,Jl_u)mm)»
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.07 22.30 22.49 23.13

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 22.09 22.32 2251 23.15 \qjuwsyvp,,n oLy
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 2212 22.35 22.54 23.18 rqjuu,s,d‘ﬂn@u
Hadiga Street 22.15 22.37 22.56 23.20

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 22.21 22.44 23.03 23.27 mJbJIJ}AJI u)ulA;L.N
Queen Palace Factory 22.22 22.44 23.03 23.27 ASLa)) yad mias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 22.23 22.45 23.04 23.28 ally delilall 6JLxE
Khaleej Times 22.24 22.46 23.05 23.29

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 22.25 22.47 23.06 23.30

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 22.27 22.50 23.09 23.33 \ ) e jedll
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 22.29 2252 23.11 23.35 JA}J y”bl}.‘j}ﬂ]
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 22.30 22.53 23.12 23.36 \‘J.‘AJI Al 58l
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 05.20 05.45 06.00 06.20 06.40 07.05 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.28 08.50 09.15 09.35 10.00 10.20 10.45 11.15 11.50 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.50 wlumum
Raffa 05.25 05.50 06.06 06.26 06.46 07.11 07.34 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.57 09.21 09.41 10.06 10.26 10.51 11.21 11.57 12.32 12.56 13.26 13.56 el
Rolla 05.27 05.52 06.08 06.28 06.48 07.13 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.37 08.59 09.23 09.43 10.08 10.28 10.53 11.23 11.59 12.34 12.58 13.28 13.58 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 05.29 05.54 06.10 06.30 06.50 07.17 07.40 08.00 08.21 08.40 09.02 09.27 09.48 10.12 10.32 10.57 11.26 12.02 12.37 13.02 13.31 14.01 \RVE SPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 05.30 05.55 06.12 06.32 06.52 07.18 07.41 08.01 08.22 08.42 09.04 09.28 09.49 10.14 10.34 10.59 11.28 12.03 12.38 13.03 13.33 14.02 vugd;_sﬂ,ﬂumb\m
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 05.32 05.57 06.13 06.34 06.54 07.20 07.43 08.03 08.24 08.44 09.06 09.30 09.51 10.16 10.36 11.01 11.30 12.05 12.40 13.05 13.35 14.04 IsAaall = 5yl 5 pailis ey
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 05.34 05.59 06.16 06.36 06.56 07.24 07.49 08.10 08.31 08.50 09.10 09.34 09.55 10.19 10.39 11.04 11.33 12.08 12.44 13.09 13.38 14.08 2]y madd) L mbalis
Hudheiba, Turnoff 05.37 06.02 06.19 06.40 07.00 07.28 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.54 09.14 09.38 09.59 10.23 10.44 11.09 11.38 12.13 12.49 13.13 13.43 14.12 w\iﬂ,
Hana Center 05.38 06.04 06.21 06.41 07.02 07.30 07.56 08.17 08.37 08.56 09.16 09.40 10.01 10.25 10.46 11.11 11.40 12.15 1251 13.15 13.44 14.14 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 05.41 06.07 06.24 06.45 07.06 07.35 08.01 08.22 08.42 09.01 09.21 09.45 10.06 10.30 10.51 11.17 11.46 12.21 1257 13.21 13.49 14.19 Bahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 05.42 06.08 06.25 06.46 07.07 07.36 08.02 08.23 08.43 09.02 09.22 09.46 10.07 10.31 10.52 11.18 11.47 12.22 1258 13.22 13.50 14.20 ,Lmd!a.x\_.s
Bada’'a 05.44 06.10 06.27 06.47 07.09 07.38 08.03 08.24 08.45 09.04 09.23 09.47 10.08 10.32 10.53 11.19 11.48 1224 1259 13.23 13.51 14.21 a4l
Satwa, Square 05.45 06.11 06.28 06.49 07.10 07.39 08.05 08.26 08.47 09.06 09.25 09.49 10.10 10.34 10.55 11.21 11.50 12.25 13.01 13.25 13.53 14.23 )L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 05.47 06.13 06.30 06.50 07.12 07.41 08.06 08.27 08.48 09.07 09.27 09.51 10.12 10.35 10.56 11.22 11.51 12.27 13.02 13.26 13.54 14.24 d).\\A]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 05.48 06.15 06.32 06.52 07.14 07.43 08.08 08.29 08.50 09.09 09.29 09.53 10.14 10.37 10.58 11.24 11.53 12.29 13.04 13.28 13.56 14.26 CIUL-);J)LLA)A“
Satwa, Road 05.49 06.16 06.33 06.54 07.15 07.44 08.10 08.31 08.52 09.11 09.30 09.54 10.15 10.38 10.59 11.25 11.54 12.30 13.05 13.29 13.57 14.27 3oladdl & L
Rehabilitation Center 05.50 06.17 06.35 06.55 07.17 07.45 08.11 08.32 08.53 09.12 09.31 09.55 10.16 10.39 11.00 11.26 11.55 12.31 13.06 13.30 13.58 14.28 oilaall Lol TS o
Wasl, Emirates Bank 05.52 06.18 06.36 06.57 07.19 07.47 08.13 08.34 08.55 09.14 09.33 09.57 10.18 10.41 11.03 11.29 11.58 12.33 13.09 13.33 14.01 14.31 ahle¥l el Jasll
Police Training School 05.53 06.20 06.38 06.59 07.21 07.50 08.15 08.36 08.57 09.16 09.36 09.59 10.20 10.44 11.05 11.32 12.01 12.36 13.12 13.36 14.04 14.34 &,Jlujmm)»
Jumeirah, Post Office 05.54 06.21 06.40 07.00 07.23 07.51 08.17 08.38 08.59 09.18 09.37 10.01 10.22 10.45 11.07 11.33 12.02 12.38 13.13 13.38 14.06 14.36

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 05.56 06.23 06.42 07.03 07.26 07.54 08.20 08.41 09.02 09.20 09.40 10.03 10.24 10.48 11.09 11.36 12.05 12.40 13.16 13.40 14.09 14.38 \LJJLU.\S}_\J&}M @LA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 05.58 06.25 06.44 07.06 07.29 07.57 08.23 08.44 09.04 09.23 09.42 10.06 10.27 10.50 11.12 11.38 12.07 12.43 13.19 13.44 14.13 14.42 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA}N@L.‘
Hadiga Street 06.01 06.28 06.47 07.09 07.32 08.01 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.26 09.45 10.09 10.30 10.53 11.15 11.41 12.10 12.46 13.22 13.47 14.16 14.45

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 06.08 06.35 06.55 07.17 07.41 08.09 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.33 09.53 10.16 10.37 11.01 11.23 11.49 12.18 12.54 13.30 13.54 14.23 14.53 A:\;JBJIJ}EIQM[A
Queen Palace Factory 06.09 06.36 06.56 07.18 07.42 08.10 08.36 08.56 09.16 09.34 09.54 10.17 10.38 11.02 11.24 11.50 12.19 12.55 13.31 13.55 14.24 14.54 aSL 8 gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 06.09 06.37 06.57 07.19 07.43 08.11 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.35 09.55 10.18 10.39 11.02 11.24 11.51 12.20 12.55 13.32 13.56 14.25 14.55 ully dellall SIS
Khaleej Times 06.10 06.38 06.58 07.20 07.44 08.12 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.36 09.56 10.19 10.40 11.04 11.26 11.52 12.21 12.57 13.33 13.58 14.27 14.56 NI

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.11 06.39 06.59 07.21 07.45 08.13 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.37 09.57 10.20 10.41 11.05 11.27 11.583 12.22 12.58 13.34 13.59 14.28 14.57

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 06.14 06.42 07.02 07.25 07.51 08.17 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.40 10.00 10.23 10.44 11.08 11.30 11.56 12.26 13.02 13.39 14.03 14.32 15.02 \J.ojla\_.lyﬁ)g

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 06.16 06.44 07.05 07.28 07.54 08.19 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.42 10.02 10.25 10.46 11.10 11.32 11.58 12.28 13.04 13.41 14.05 14.34 15.04 l}.‘)}dl

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 06.17 06.45 07.06 07.29 07.55 08.20 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.43 10.03 10.26 10.47 11.11 11.33 11.59 12.29 13.05 13.42 14.06 14.35 15.05 \’J.\A.“fh‘}_\)}s.“



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

¥ i Llga 3530 - Liwall cMUila dasa

hursdays el
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 14.15 14.40 15.05 15.40 16.05 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.05 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.28 19.44 20.00 20.20 20.40 20.55 21.10 Lpal) el dasa
Raffa 14.21 14.47 15.12 15.47 16.12 16.27 16.47 17.07 17.22 17.37 17.52 18.12 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.35 19.51 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.02 21.16 EEER)
Rolla 14.23 14.49 15.14 1549 16.14 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.24 17.39 17.54 18.14 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.37 19.53 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.04 21.18 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 14.26 14.52 15.17 15,52 16.17 16.32 16.52 17.13 17.28 17.43 17.58 18.18 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.41 19.57 20.13 20.33 20.52 21.07 21.22 ARVE NPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 14.27 1453 15.19 15,54 16.19 16.34 16.54 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.21 18.46 19.05 19.25 19.43 19.59 20.15 20.35 20.54 21.09 21.24 Y&d;dﬂ,ﬂu)ubm
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 1429 1455 1521 1556 16.21 16.36 16.56 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.02 18.23 18.48 19.07 19.27 19.45 20.01 20.17 20.37 20.56 21.11 21.26 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 14.34 15.00 15.24 15.59 16.24 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.27 18.52 19.11 19.31 19.49 20.04 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.14 21.29 _\.:‘ljc'f.:dltjm L&
Hudheiba, Turnoff 14.40 15.05 15.29 16.04 16.29 16.45 17.05 17.26 17.42 17.57 18.12 18.33 18.58 19.16 19.36 19.54 20.09 20.25 20.45 21.04 21.19 21.33 w\iﬂ,
Hana Center 14.41 15.07 15.31 16.06 16.31 16.47 17.07 17.28 17.44 17.59 18.14 18.35 19.00 19.18 19.38 19.56 20.11 20.27 20.47 21.06 21.21 21.35 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 14.46 15.12 15.36 16.12 16.37 16.53 17.13 17.34 17.50 18.05 18.20 18.41 19.06 19.25 19.45 20.03 20.19 20.35 20.55 21.13 21.27 21.41 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 14.47 15.13 15.37 16.13 16.38 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.21 18.42 19.08 19.26 19.47 20.05 20.21 20.37 20.56 21.14 21.29 21.43 5ol 3ale
Bada’'a 14.49 15.14 15.39 16.15 16.40 16.55 17.16 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.23 18.44 19.10 19.28 19.49 20.07 20.23 20.39 20.58 21.16 21.31 21.45 Tead
Satwa, Square 1450 15.16 15.40 16.16 16.41 16.57 17.18 17.39 17.55 18.10 18.25 18.46 19.11 19.30 19.50 20.08 20.24 20.40 21.00 21.18 21.32 21.46 Bobaaadl lase
Khadri Masjid 1452 15.17 15.42 16.18 16.43 16.58 17.19 17.41 17.56 18.11 18.26 18.47 19.13 19.31 19.52 20.10 20.26 20.42 21.01 21.19 21.34 21.48 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 14.54 15.19 15.44 16.20 16.45 17.00 17.21 17.43 17.58 18.13 18.28 18.49 19.15 19.33 19.54 20.12 20.28 20.44 21.03 21.21 21.36 21.50 CLJUJJ)LM)A»:
Satwa, Road 1455 1520 15.45 16.21 16.46 17.01 17.22 17.44 17.59 18.14 18.29 18.50 19.16 19.34 19.55 20.13 20.29 20.45 21.04 21.22 21.37 21.51 }L\..JI L
Rehabilitation Center 1456 15.21 15.46 16.22 16.47 17.02 17.23 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.30 18.51 19.17 19.35 19.56 20.14 20.30 20.46 21.05 21.23 21.38 21.52 oedleal

Wasl, Emirates Bank 1458 15.24 15.48 16.25 16.50 17.05 17.26 17.48 18.03 18.18 18.33 18.54 19.19 19.38 19.58 20.16 20.32 20.48 21.07 21.25 21.40 21.54 _,IJL\JILL‘J.A}]]
Police Training School 15.01 15.27 15.51 16.28 16.58 17.08 17.29 17.51 18.06 18.21 18.36 18.57 19.22 19.41 20.01 20.19 20.35 20.51 21.10 21.28 21.42 21.56 &)Jlqum)Aa
Jumeirah, Post Office 15.08 15.29 15.583 16.30 16.55 17.10 17.31 17.52 18.07 18.22 18.37 18.58 19.23 19.42 20.02 20.20 20.36 20.52 21.11 21.29 21.43 21.57

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 15.06 15.31 15.56 16.33 16.58 17.13 17.33 17.55 18.10 18.25 18.40 19.01 19.26 19.44 20.05 20.23 20.38 20.54 21.14 21.32 21.46 22.00 \;JJLU.\S}_\J.A}M &JLA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 15.09 15.34 1559 16.36 17.01 17.17 17.37 17.58 18.13 18.28 18.43 19.04 19.29 19.47 20.07 20.25 20.41 20.57 21.16 21.34 21.48 22.02 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘J.A}JI@L.‘
Hadiga Street 15.12 15.37 16.02 16.39 17.04 17.20 17.40 18.01 18.16 18.31 18.46 19.07 19.32 19.50 20.10 20.28 20.44 21.00 21.19 21.36 21.50 22.04

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 156.21 15.46 16.11 16.48 17.14 17.30 17.50 18.11 18.26 18.41 18.56 19.15 19.40 19.58 20.18 20.35 20.51 21.07 21.26 21.43 21.57 22.11 MAJBJIJ}AnuMBlA&}d
Queen Palace Factory 156.22 15.47 16.12 16.49 17.15 17.31 17.51 18.13 18.28 18.43 18.58 19.17 19.41 19.59 20.19 20.36 20.52 21.08 21.27 21.44 21.58 22.11 J“‘Eé
Galadari Printing & Publishing 1523 15.48 16.13 16.50 17.16 17.32 17.52 18.15 18.30 18.46 19.00 19.18 19.42 20.00 20.20 20.37 20.52 21.08 21.28 21.45 21.59 22.12 ally delilall 6JLﬂS
Khaleej Times 156.25 15,50 16.15 16.52 17.18 17.35 17.55 18.19 18.34 18.49 19.03 19.21 19.44 20.02 20.22 20.38 20.54 21.09 21.29 21.46 22.00 22.13

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 15.26 15.51 16.16 16.53 17.19 17.36 17.56 18.20 18.35 18.50 19.04 19.22 19.45 20.03 20.23 20.39 20.55 21.10 21.30 21.47 22.01 22.14

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 15.30 15.56 16.20 16.58 17.24 17.42 18.02 18.26 18.42 18.58 19.13 19.31 19.53 20.08 20.28 20.43 20.59 21.14 21.33 21.50 22.03 22.16 AR 4_.134’);_\4)}5]1
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 156.32 15.58 16.22 17.00 17.27 17.45 18.06 18.30 18.47 19.02 19.18 19.36 19.57 20.12 20.31 20.46 21.01 21.16 21.35 21.52 22.05 22.18 Al 58l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 15.33 15.59 16.23 17.01 17.28 17.46 18.07 18.32 18.48 19.04 19.19 19.37 19.59 20.14 20.33 20.48 21.03 21.18 21.37 21.54 22.06 22.19 TJ;;J‘:L.I}_\)}A.\I
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.25 21.40 22.05 22.30 Lzl umum
Raffa 21.31 21.46 22.11 22.35 el
Rolla 21.33 21.48 22.13 22.37 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 21.37 21.52 22.16 22.40 ) A (60 iy g yie Ml dbas
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 21.38 21.583 22.17 22.42 "L)Ad.\d)‘u}).m E(EIENPTEE0Y
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 21.40 21.55 22.19 22.44 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 21.43 21.58 22.22 22.46 )y geadd) ¢yl mlalds
Hudheiba, Turnoff 21.48 22.02 22.26 22.50 J%\L
Hana Center 21.50 22.04 22.28 22.52 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 21.56 22.09 22.33 22.57 Bahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 21.57 22.11 22.34 22.58 ,Lmd!a.x\_.s
Bada’'a 21.59 22.12 22.36 23.00 a4l
Satwa, Square 22.01 22.14 22.37 23.01 )L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 22.02 22.15 22.39 23.03 d).\\A]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.04 22.17 22.41 23.05 CIUL-);J)LLA)A“
Satwa, Road 22.05 22.18 22.42 23.06 3oladdl & L
Rehabilitation Center 22.06 22.19 22.43 23.07 odlasll LaliTS yo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.08 22.21 22.45 23.08 ahle¥l el Jasll
Police Training School 22.11 22.24 22.47 23.10 &,Jl_u)mm)»
Jumeirah, Post Office 22,12 22.25 22.48 23.11

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 2214 2227 2251 2313 \qjuwsyvp,,n oLy
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 2216 22.29 22.53 23.15 rqjuu,s,d‘ﬂn@u
Hadiga Street 2219 22.32 22.55 23.18

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 22.25 22.38 23.02 23.24 EEIEN Y] QMéb,
Queen Palace Factory 22.26 22.39 23.02 23.25 ASLell jnd pinns
Galadari Printing & Publishing 22.26 22.39 23.03 23.25 ully dellall SIS
Khaleej Times 22.27 22.40 23.04 23.26 I3

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 22.28 22.41 23.05 23.27

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 22.31 22.44 23.07 23.30 RSN 44134’);

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 22.33 22.46 23.09 23.32 1,),4«11

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 22.34 22.47 23.10 23.33 Y J.\A." Al 58l



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

¥ i) Ll 5030 - Lowiall 3G Lhae

SEWNGEWE] LN |
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.00 06.15 06.35 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.33 11.00 11.30 12.05 12.36 13.08 13.38 14.06 14.35 sl o3l o
Raffa 06.05 06.20 06.40 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.45 09.06 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.39 11.06 11.37 12.12 12.42 13.14 13.44 14.12 14.41 EEER)
Rolla 06.07 06.22 06.42 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.41 11.08 11.39 12.14 1243 13.15 13.45 14.13 14.42 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.09 06.24 06.44 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.09 08.29 08.49 09.10 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.44 11.10 11.41 12.17 12.46 13.18 13.48 14.16 14.45 ARVE NPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 06.10 06.25 06.45 07.10 07.30 07.50 08.11 08.31 08.51 09.12 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.45 11.12 11.43 12.18 12.48 13.20 13.50 14.18 14.47 v@d;dﬂ,ﬂumum
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 06.12 06.27 06.47 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.13 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.47 11.13 11.44 1220 12.49 13.21 13.51 14.19 14.48 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 06.14 06.29 06.49 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.55 09.16 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.49 11.16 11.47 12.23 12.52 13.24 13.54 14.23 14.52 _\.:‘ljc'e.:;llt)m Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.17 06.33 06.53 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.20 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.54 11.20 11.51 12.27 1256 13.28 13.58 14.27 14.56 iﬂ,
Hana Center 06.19 06.34 06.54 07.19 07.39 07.59 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.22 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.55 11.22 11.583 12.28 12.58 13.30 14.00 14.28 14.57 L.@J\)S)a
Satwa, Masjid 06.22 06.37 06.57 07.23 07.43 08.03 08.24 08.44 09.04 09.26 09.51 10.11 10.31 11.00 11.27 11.58 12.34 13.04 13.36 14.05 14.34 15.03 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 06.23 06.38 06.58 07.24 07.44 08.04 08.25 08.45 09.05 09.27 09.52 10.12 10.32 11.01 11.28 11.59 12.35 13.05 13.37 14.06 14.35 15.04 }L:AJH.\L&
Bada’'a 06.24 06.40 07.00 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.26 08.46 09.07 09.28 09.53 10.14 10.34 11.02 11.30 12.01 12.37 13.06 13.38 14.08 14.36 15.06 a4l
Satwa, Square 06.26 06.41 07.01 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.28 08.48 09.08 09.30 09.55 10.15 10.35 11.04 11.31 12.02 12.38 13.08 13.40 14.09 14.38 15.07 }L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 06.27 06.43 07.03 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.29 08.49 09.10 09.31 09.56 10.17 10.37 11.05 11.33 12.04 12.40 13.09 13.41 14.11 14.39 15.09 d)_\\A]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 06.29 06.45 07.05 07.30 07.50 08.10 08.31 08.51 09.12 09.33 09.58 10.19 10.39 11.07 11.35 12.06 12.42 13.11 13.43 14.13 14.41 15.11 CLI)L).IJMJ‘\-A)A&
Satwa, Road 06.30 06.46 07.06 07.31 07.51 08.11 08.32 08.52 09.13 09.34 09.59 10.20 10.40 11.08 11.36 12.07 12.43 13.12 13.44 14.14 14.42 15.12 }Lu]]
Rehabilitation Center 06.31 06.47 07.07 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.33 08.53 09.14 09.35 10.00 10.21 10.41 11.09 11.37 12.08 12.44 13.13 13.45 14.15 14.43 15.13 oedleal

Wasl, Emirates Bank 06.32 06.48 07.08 07.33 07.53 08.14 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.37 10.02 10.23 10.43 11.11 11.39 12.10 12.46 13.16 13.48 14.17 14.46 15.15 _J)L\JIL‘L.‘J.A}JI
Police Training School 06.34 06.50 07.10 07.35 07.55 08.16 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.39 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.14 11.41 1213 12,50 13.19 13.51 14.20 14.49 15.18 &)Jlu);am).\a
Jumeirah, Post Office 06.35 06.51 07.11 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.40 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.15 11.43 12.15 12,51 13.21 13.53 14.22 14.50 15.20

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 06.37 06.53 07.13 07.39 07.59 08.19 08.40 09.00 09.21 09.43 10.08 10.29 10.49 11.17 11.45 12.17 12.54 13.23 13.55 14.24 1453 15.23 \LJJLU.‘S}JJ.A,M @LA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 06.39 06.55 07.15 07.41 08.01 08.21 08.42 09.02 09.23 09.45 10.11 10.32 10.52 11.20 11.48 12.20 12.57 13.26 13.58 14.27 14.56 15.26 \‘;JJL.UAS}.‘J‘A}]]&)L.‘
Hadiga Street 06.42 06.58 07.18 07.44 08.04 08.25 08.47 09.07 09.28 09.48 10.13 10.34 10.54 11.23 11.51 12.23 12.59 13.29 14.01 14.30 14.59 15.29

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 06.49 07.06 07.26 07.51 08.12 08.32 08.55 09.15 09.35 09.56 10.21 10.42 11.02 11.31 11.59 12.30 13.07 13.36 14.08 14.37 15.06 15.36 mjbjljﬁdlumu&a
Queen Palace Factory 06.50 07.07 07.27 07.52 08.13 08.33 08.56 09.16 09.36 09.57 10.22 10.43 11.08 11.32 12.00 12.31 13.08 13.37 14.09 14.38 15.07 15.37 J“‘EC
Galadari Printing & Publishing 06.51 07.08 07.28 07.53 08.14 08.34 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.58 10.22 10.43 11.08 11.32 12.00 12.32 13.08 13.38 14.10 14.39 15.08 15.38 )..uJ!,uLLJ.ldjoS
Khaleej Times 06.52 07.09 07.29 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.58 09.18 09.38 09.59 10.23 10.44 11.04 11.33 12.01 12.33 13.09 13.39 14.11 14.40 15.09 15.39

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.53 07.10 07.30 07.55 08.16 08.36 08.59 09.19 09.39 10.00 10.24 10.45 11.05 11.34 12.02 12.34 13.10 13.40 14.12 14.41 15.10 15.40

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 06.56 07.12 07.32 07.58 08.18 08.39 09.02 09.21 09.42 10.03 10.27 10.48 11.09 11.38 12.06 12.38 13.13 13.43 14.16 14.45 15.14 15.44 \J.QJIAJ}.\’)A_\Q)}A.“
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 06.58 07.14 07.34 08.00 08.20 08.41 09.04 09.23 09.44 10.05 10.29 10.50 11.11 11.40 12.08 12.40 13.15 13.45 14.18 14.47 15.16 15.46 Al 58l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 06.59 07.15 07.35 08.01 08.21 08.42 09.05 09.24 09.45 10.05 10.30 10.51 11.11 11.40 12.09 12.40 13.16 13.45 14.18 14.47 15.16 15.47 \'J.\:Jlml}_\)}s.\l
SEWNGEWE] LN |
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.25 18.50 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.20 20.35 20.55 21.15 21.35 22.00 22.30 Lopal) el dosa
Raffa 15.06 15.26 15.46 16.07 16.27 16.47 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.33 18.58 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.28 20.43 21.02 21.21 21.41 22.05 22.35 el
Rolla 15.08 15.28 15.48 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.35 19.00 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.29 20.44 21.04 21.23 21.43 22.07 22.37 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 15.11 15.31 15,51 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.38 19.03 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.32 20.47 21.06 21.25 21.45 22.09 22.39 \RVE SPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 156.12 15.32 15.52 16.13 16.33 16.53 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.40 19.06 19.31 19.50 20.10 20.34 20.49 21.08 21.27 21.47 22.11 22.41 v@d;dﬂ,ﬂumum
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 15.14 15.34 15,54 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.42 19.08 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.37 20.52 21.11 21.30 21.49 22.13 22.43 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 15.17 15.37 15.57 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.21 18.46 19.11 19.37 19.56 20.16 20.40 20.55 21.14 21.33 21.52 22.16 22.46 _\.:‘ljc'e.:;llt)m Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.43 20.02 20.21 20.45 21.00 21.18 21.37 21.56 22.20 22.50 MVL
Hana Center 15.22 15.42 16.03 16.24 16.44 17.05 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.29 18.54 19.19 19.45 20.04 20.23 20.47 21.02 21.20 21.39 21.58 22.22 22.52 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 15.29 15.49 16.10 16.31 16.51 17.13 17.35 17.56 18.16 18.36 19.01 19.27 19.52 20.12 20.31 20.55 21.09 21.27 21.46 22.04 22.27 22.57 Bahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 15.30 15.50 16.11 16.32 16.52 17.14 17.36 17.57 18.17 18.37 19.02 19.28 19.53 20.13 20.32 20.56 21.10 21.28 21.47 22.05 22.28 22.58 }L:AJH.\L&
Bada’'a 15.31 15,51 16.12 16.34 16.54 17.15 17.38 17.59 18.19 18.39 19.04 19.30 19.55 20.15 20.34 20.58 21.12 21.30 21.48 22.06 22.30 23.00 a4l
Satwa, Square 15.33 15.53 16.14 16.35 16.55 17.17 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.41 19.06 19.31 19.57 20.16 20.35 20.59 21.13 21.31 21.50 22.08 22.31 23.01 }L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 15.34 1554 16.15 16.37 16.57 17.18 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.07 19.33 19.58 20.18 20.37 21.01 21.15 21.33 21.51 22.09 22.33 23.03 d)_\\A]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 15.36 15.56 16.17 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.43 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.09 19.35 20.00 20.20 20.39 21.03 21.17 21.35 21.53 22.11 22.35 23.05 CMJLJ;JM%LA)AA:
Satwa, Road 15.37 15,57 16.18 16.40 17.00 17.21 17.44 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.10 19.36 20.01 20.21 20.40 21.04 21.18 21.36 21.54 22.12 22.36 23.06 3oladdl & L
Rehabilitation Center 15.38 15.58 16.19 16.41 17.01 17.22 17.45 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.11 19.37 20.02 20.22 20.41 21.05 21.19 21.37 21.55 22.13 22.37 23.07 odlasll LaliTS yo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 15.41 16.01 16.22 16.43 17.03 17.25 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.13 19.39 20.05 20.24 20.43 21.07 21.21 21.39 21.58 22.16 22.39 23.09 alle¥l el Jash
Police Training School 15.44 16.04 16.25 16.46 17.07 17.29 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.17 19.42 20.09 20.28 20.47 21.11 21.25 21.43 22.02 22.20 22.43 23.13 &)Jlu);am).\a
Jumeirah, Post Office 15.46 16.06 16.27 16.48 17.09 17.31 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.19 19.44 20.10 20.30 20.49 21.13 21.27 21.45 22.03 22.21 22.44 23.14

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 15.49 16.09 16.30 16.51 17.12 17.34 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.22 19.47 20.13 20.33 20.52 21.15 21.29 21.47 22.06 22.24 22.47 23.17 \LJJLU.‘S}JJ.A,M @LA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 156.52 16.12 16.33 16.55 17.16 17.37 18.00 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.26 19.52 20.17 20.36 20.55 21.18 21.32 21.50 22.08 22.26 22.49 23.19 \‘;JJL.UAS}.‘J‘A}]I &)L.‘
Hadiga Street 15.54 16.15 16.36 16.58 17.19 17.40 18.03 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.29 19.55 20.20 20.39 20.58 21.21 21.35 21.53 22.11 22.29 22.52 23.22

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 16.02 16.22 16.44 17.06 17.27 17.48 18.11 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.36 20.02 20.27 20.46 21.05 21.28 21.42 22.00 22.18 22.36 22.59 23.29 A:\;JBJIJ'}AJIQMAB
Queen Palace Factory 16.03 16.23 16.45 17.07 17.28 17.49 18.12 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.37 20.03 20.28 20.47 21.06 21.29 21.42 22.00 22.18 22.36 22.59 23.29 aSL 8 gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 16.04 16.24 16.46 17.08 17.29 17.50 18.13 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.38 20.03 20.29 20.48 21.07 21.29 21.43 22.01 22.19 22.37 23.00 23.30 ully dellall SIS
Khaleej Times 16.05 16.26 16.47 17.09 17.30 17.52 18.15 18.36 18.56 19.15 19.39 20.04 20.30 20.49 21.08 21.30 21.44 22.02 22.20 22.38 23.01 23.31 NI

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 16.06 16.27 16.48 17.10 17.31 17.583 18.16 18.37 18.57 19.16 19.40 20.05 20.31 20.50 21.09 21.31 21.45 22.03 22.21 22.39 23.02 23.32

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 16.11 16.31 16.53 17.15 17.36 17.57 18.20 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.45 20.09 20.34 20.53 21.12 21.34 21.48 22.06 22.24 22.41 23.04 23.34 RSN 4_.13.");

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 16.13 16.33 16.55 17.17 17.38 18.00 18.23 18.44 19.05 19.24 19.48 20.12 20.37 20.56 21.14 21.37 21.50 22.08 22.26 22.43 23.06 23.36 I}.‘)}AJ]

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 16.14 16.34 16.56 17.18 17.39 18.01 18.24 18.45 19.06 19.25 19.49 20.13 20.38 20.57 21.15 21.38 21.51 22.09 22.27 22.44 23.07 23.37 \’J.o]l Al 58l



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2
Y s Al 5030 - sl LA ddass

Monday to Wednesday s M1
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 05.20 05.45 06.00 06.20 06.40 07.05 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.28 08.50 09.15 09.35 10.00 10.20 10.45 11.15 11.50 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.50 Lpal) el dasa
Raffa 05.25 05.50 06.06 06.26 06.46 07.11 07.34 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.57 09.21 09.41 10.06 10.26 10.51 11.21 11.57 12.32 12.56 13.26 13.56 EEER)
Rolla 05.27 05.52 06.08 06.28 06.48 07.13 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.37 08.59 09.23 09.43 10.08 10.28 10.53 11.23 11.59 12.34 12.58 13.28 13.58 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 05.29 05.54 06.10 06.30 06.50 07.17 07.40 08.00 08.21 08.40 09.02 09.27 09.48 10.12 10.32 10.57 11.26 12.02 12.37 13.02 13.31 14.01 \ 28 d)m})u Ml dbss
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 05.30 05.55 06.12 06.32 06.52 07.18 07.41 08.01 08.22 08.42 09.04 09.28 09.49 10.14 10.34 10.59 11.28 12.03 12.38 13.03 13.33 14.02 A\ > (5 Ayt g yie Ol Ao
lé/lanlfhool, Standard Chartered 05.32 05.57 06.13 06.34 06.54 07.20 07.43 08.03 08.24 08.44 09.06 09.30 09.51 10.16 10.36 11.01 11.30 12.05 12.40 13.05 13.35 14.04 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
an
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 05.34 05.59 06.16 06.36 06.56 07.24 07.49 08.10 08.31 08.50 09.10 09.34 09.55 10.19 10.39 11.04 11.33 12.08 12.44 13.09 13.38 14.08 )y c'e.:dl EJLL Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 05.37 06.02 06.19 06.40 07.00 07.28 07.54 08.15 08.35 08.54 09.14 09.38 09.59 10.23 10.44 11.09 11.38 12.13 12.49 13.13 13.43 14.12 EwN| igu
Hana Center 05.38 06.04 06.21 06.41 07.02 07.30 07.56 08.17 08.37 08.56 09.16 09.40 10.01 10.25 10.46 11.11 11.40 12.15 1251 13.15 13.44 14.14 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 05.41 06.07 06.24 06.45 07.06 07.35 08.01 08.22 08.42 09.01 09.21 09.45 10.06 10.30 10.51 11.17 11.46 12.21 1257 13.21 13.49 14.19 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 05.42 06.08 06.25 06.46 07.07 07.36 08.02 08.23 08.43 09.02 09.22 09.46 10.07 10.31 10.52 11.18 11.47 12.22 1258 13.22 13.50 14.20 }Lm.di a.\L.:.
Bada’'a 05.44 06.10 06.27 06.47 07.09 07.38 08.03 08.24 08.45 09.04 09.23 09.47 10.08 10.32 10.53 11.19 11.48 12.24 1259 13.23 13.51 14.21 2
Satwa, Square 05.45 06.11 06.28 06.49 07.10 07.39 08.05 08.26 08.47 09.06 09.25 09.49 10.10 10.34 10.55 11.21 11.50 12.25 13.01 13.25 13.53 14.23 8gbanddl EV
Khadri Masjid 05.47 06.13 06.30 06.50 07.12 07.41 08.06 08.27 08.48 09.07 09.27 09.51 10.12 10.35 10.56 11.22 11.51 12.27 13.02 13.26 13.54 14.24 d);\sll .\A«.\a
Bilal Bin Ribah School 05.48 06.15 06.32 06.52 07.14 07.43 08.08 08.29 08.50 09.09 09.29 09.53 10.14 10.37 10.58 11.24 11.583 12.29 13.04 13.28 13.56 14.26 Chju‘ D M)Aa
Satwa, Road 05.49 06.16 06.33 06.54 07.15 07.44 08.10 08.31 08.52 09.11 09.30 09.54 10.15 10.38 10.59 11.25 11.54 12.30 13.05 13.29 13.57 14.27 }L;...JI
Rehabilitation Center 05.50 06.17 06.35 06.55 07.17 07.45 08.11 08.32 08.53 09.12 09.31 09.55 10.16 10.39 11.00 11.26 11.55 12.31 13.06 13.30 13.58 14.28 oedleal
Wasl, Emirates Bank 05.52 06.18 06.36 06.57 07.19 07.47 08.13 08.34 08.55 09.14 09.33 09.57 10.18 10.41 11.03 11.29 11.58 12.33 13.09 13.33 14.01 14.31 _,I)LNI _Lu J.A}.\]
Police Training School 05.53 06.20 06.38 06.59 07.21 07.50 08.15 08.36 08.57 09.16 09.36 09.59 10.20 10.44 11.05 11.32 12.01 12.36 13.12 13.36 14.04 14.34 A.L-)..Jl ‘_AJA.‘ 4.4).\:‘
Jumeirah, Post Office 05.54 06.21 06.40 07.00 07.23 07.51 08.17 08.38 08.59 09.18 09.37 10.01 10.22 10.45 11.07 11.33 12.02 12.38 13.13 13.38 14.06 14.36
Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 05.56 06.23 06.42 07.03 07.26 07.54 08.20 08.41 09.02 09.20 09.40 10.03 10.24 10.48 11.09 11.36 12.05 12.40 13.16 13.40 14.09 14.38 Vel U‘"‘S}“ J.A}.“ aJLA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 05.58 06.25 06.44 07.06 07.29 07.57 08.23 08.44 09.04 09.23 09.42 10.06 10.27 10.50 11.12 11.38 12.07 12.43 13.19 13.44 14.13 14.42 Yl u’"‘S}“ J‘A}J] &)L..\
Hadiga Street 06.01 06.28 06.47 07.09 07.32 08.01 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.26 09.45 10.09 10.30 10.53 11.15 11.41 12.10 12.46 13.22 13.47 14.16 14.45
Al Quoz, Bus Station External 06.08 06.35 06.55 07.17 07.41 08.09 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.33 09.53 10.16 10.37 11.01 11.23 11.49 12.18 12.54 13.30 13.54 14.23 14.53 mJbJIJ}ASI uMslA &:«
Queen Palace Factory 06.09 06.36 06.56 07.18 07.42 08.10 08.36 08.56 09.16 09.34 09.54 10.17 10.38 11.02 11.24 11.50 12.19 12.55 13.31 13.55 14.24 14.54 Skl yuad gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 06.09 06.37 06.57 07.19 07.43 08.11 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.35 09.55 10.18 10.39 11.02 11.24 11.51 1220 12.55 13.32 13.56 14.25 14.55 ally delilall 6)‘-‘5
Khaleej Times 06.10 06.38 06.58 07.20 07.44 08.12 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.36 09.56 10.19 10.40 11.04 11.26 11.52 12.21 12.57 13.33 13.58 14.27 14.56
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.11 06.39 06.59 07.21 07.45 08.13 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.37 09.57 10.20 10.41 11.05 11.27 11.583 12.22 12.58 13.34 13.59 14.28 14.57
Street
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 06.14 06.42 07.02 07.25 07.51 08.17 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.40 10.00 10.23 10.44 11.08 11.30 11.56 12.26 13.02 13.39 14.08 14.32 15.02 \ J.oJl 4_.1}.‘ Y\A.\A)}s.\l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 06.16 06.44 07.05 07.28 07.54 08.19 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.42 10.02 10.25 10.46 11.10 11.32 11.58 12.28 13.04 13.41 14.05 14.34 15.04 Al 58l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 06.17 06.45 07.06 07.29 07.55 08.20 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.43 10.03 10.26 10.47 11.11 11.33 11.59 12.29 13.05 13.42 14.06 14.35 15.05 \’ J.o..“ Al 58l
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 14.15 14.40 15.05 15.40 16.05 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.05 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.28 19.44 20.00 20.20 20.40 20.55 21.10 A.u.udl umu«b‘
Raffa 14.21 14.47 1512 1547 16.12 16.27 16.47 17.07 17.22 17.37 17.52 18.12 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.35 19.51 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.02 21.16 el
Rolla 14.23 14.49 1514 1549 16.14 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.24 17.39 17.54 18.14 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.37 19.53 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.04 21.18 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 14.26 14.52 15.17 1552 16.17 16.32 16.52 17.13 17.28 17.43 17.58 18.18 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.41 19.57 20.13 20.33 20.52 21.07 21.22 VA d)m})u Ml dbss
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 14.27 1453 15.19 15,54 16.19 16.34 16.54 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.21 18.46 19.05 19.25 19.43 19.59 20.15 20.35 20.54 21.09 21.24 \'uAd_\ By g yie Ml Ao
Ié/lankhool, Standard Chartered 14.29 1455 1521 1556 16.21 16.36 16.56 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.02 18.23 18.48 19.07 19.27 19.45 20.01 20.17 20.37 20.56 21.11 21.26 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
ank
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 14.34 15.00 15.24 15.59 16.24 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.27 18.52 19.11 19.31 19.49 20.04 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.14 21.29 )y c'e-i-\“ tJLL Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 14.40 15.05 15.29 16.04 16.29 16.45 17.05 17.26 17.42 17.57 18.12 18.33 18.58 19.16 19.36 19.54 20.09 20.25 20.45 21.04 21.19 21.33 M\i&m
Hana Center 14.41 15.07 15.31 16.06 16.31 16.47 17.07 17.28 17.44 1759 18.14 18.35 19.00 19.18 19.38 19.56 20.11 20.27 20.47 21.06 21.21 21.35 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 14.46 15.12 15.36 16.12 16.37 16.53 17.13 17.34 17.50 18.05 18.20 18.41 19.06 19.25 19.45 20.03 20.19 20.35 20.55 21.13 21.27 21.41 Bahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 14.47 1513 15.37 16.13 16.38 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.21 18.42 19.08 19.26 19.47 20.05 20.21 20.37 20.56 21.14 21.29 21.43 }Lm.di a.\L.:.
Bada’'a 14.49 15.14 15.39 16.15 16.40 16.55 17.16 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.23 18.44 19.10 19.28 19.49 20.07 20.23 20.39 20.58 21.16 21.31 21.45 2
Satwa, Square 1450 15.16 15.40 16.16 16.41 16.57 17.18 17.39 17.55 18.10 18.25 18.46 19.11 19.30 19.50 20.08 20.24 20.40 21.00 21.18 21.32 21.46 Bgbanddl EV
Khadri Masjid 1452 1517 1542 16.18 16.43 16.58 17.19 17.41 1756 18.11 18.26 18.47 19.13 19.31 19.52 20.10 20.26 20.42 21.01 21.19 21.34 21.48 d);\sll.u«.m
Bilal Bin Ribah School 14.54 1519 15.44 16.20 16.45 17.00 17.21 17.43 17.58 18.13 18.28 18.49 19.15 19.33 19.54 20.12 20.28 20.44 21.03 21.21 21.36 21.50 CLUUJJ)L A yda
Satwa, Road 1455 1520 1545 16.21 16.46 17.01 17.22 17.44 1759 18.14 18.29 18.50 19.16 19.34 19.55 20.13 20.29 20.45 21.04 21.22 21.37 21.51 3oladdl & L
Rehabilitation Center 1456 15.21 15.46 16.22 16.47 17.02 17.23 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.30 18.51 19.17 19.35 19.56 20.14 20.30 20.46 21.05 21.23 21.38 21.52 odlasll LaliTS yo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 14.58 15.24 15.48 16.25 16.50 17.05 17.26 17.48 18.03 18.18 18.33 18.54 19.19 19.38 19.58 20.16 20.32 20.48 21.07 21.25 21.40 21.54 oyl _LuJ.A}.\I
Police Training School 15.01 15.27 15.51 16.28 16.53 17.08 17.29 17.51 18.06 18.21 18.36 18.57 19.22 19.41 20.01 20.19 20.35 20.51 21.10 21.28 21.42 21.56 4.L-)..Jl A_u)).« m).\a
Jumeirah, Post Office 15.03 15.29 15,53 16.30 16.55 17.10 17.31 17.52 18.07 18.22 18.37 18.58 19.23 19.42 20.02 20.20 20.36 20.52 21.11 21.29 21.43 21.57
Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 15.06 15.31 15.56 16.33 16.58 17.13 17.33 17.55 18.10 18.25 18.40 19.01 19.26 19.44 20.05 20.23 20.38 20.54 21.14 21.32 21.46 22.00 Vel U‘"‘S}“ J.A}.“ aJLA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 15.09 15.34 1559 16.36 17.01 17.17 17.37 17.58 18.13 18.28 18.43 19.04 19.29 19.47 20.07 20.25 20.41 20.57 21.16 21.34 21.48 22.02 Yl u’"‘S}“ J‘A}J] &)L..\
Hadiga Street 15.12 15.37 16.02 16.39 17.04 17.20 17.40 18.01 18.16 18.31 18.46 19.07 19.32 19.50 20.10 20.28 20.44 21.00 21.19 21.36 21.50 22.04
Al Quoz, Bus Station External 15.21 1546 16.11 16.48 17.14 17.30 17.50 18.11 18.26 18.41 18.56 19.15 19.40 19.58 20.18 20.35 20.51 21.07 21.26 21.43 21.57 22.11 EEEN Y| QMélA
Queen Palace Factory 15.22 1547 16.12 16.49 17.15 17.31 17.51 18.13 18.28 18.43 18.58 19.17 19.41 19.59 20.19 20.36 20.52 21.08 21.27 21.44 21.58 22.11 ASL)) yad s
Galadari Printing & Publishing 1523 15.48 16.13 16.50 17.16 17.32 17.52 18.15 18.30 18.46 19.00 19.18 19.42 20.00 20.20 20.37 20.52 21.08 21.28 21.45 21.59 22.12 ully dellall SIS
Khaleej Times 15.25 1550 16.15 16.52 17.18 17.35 17.55 18.19 18.34 18.49 19.03 19.21 19.44 20.02 20.22 20.38 20.54 21.09 21.29 21.46 22.00 22.13 N[
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 15.26 15.51 16.16 16.53 17.19 17.36 17.56 18.20 18.35 18.50 19.04 19.22 19.45 20.03 20.23 20.39 20.55 21.10 21.30 21.47 22.01 22.14
Street
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 15.30 15.56 16.20 16.58 17.24 17.42 18.02 18.26 18.42 18.58 19.13 19.31 19.53 20.08 20.28 20.43 20.59 21.14 21.33 21.50 22.03 22.16 RSN 4_.1}.");
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 15.32 15,58 16.22 17.00 17.27 17.45 18.06 18.30 18.47 19.02 19.18 19.36 19.57 20.12 20.31 20.46 21.01 21.16 21.35 21.52 22.05 22.18 1}.\)}&“

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 15.33 1559 16.23 17.01 17.28 17.46 18.07 18.32 18.48 19.04 19.19 19.37 19.59 20.14 20.33 20.48 21.03 21.18 21.37 21.54 22.06 22.19 \’J.a]l:«..l}_\)}s]l



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2
Y Sl 55300 - Lppall el dhsss

Monday to Wednesday s M1

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.25 21.40 22.05 22.30 Lpal) el dasa
Raffa 21.31 21.46 22.11 22.35 EEER)
Rolla 21.33 21.48 22.13 22.37 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 21.37 21.52 22.16 22.40 ) A (60 iy g yie Ml dbas
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 21.38 21.5683 22.17 22.42 \'up.d_\gs).u”.m E(EIENPTEENY
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 21.40 21.55 22.19 22.44 IsAiadl = 5yl 5 pailis ey
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 21.43 21.58 22.22 22.46 ERAPF A R R P AL
Hudheiba, Turnoff 21.48 22.02 22.26 22.50 J%\L
Hana Center 21.50 22.04 22.28 22.52 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 21.56 22.09 22.33 22.57 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 21.57 22.11 22.34 22.58 5ol 3ale
Bada’'a 21.569 22.12 22.36 23.00 el
Satwa, Square 22.01 22.14 22.37 23.01 Bobaaadl lase
Khadri Masjid 22.02 22.15 22.39 23.03 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.04 22.17 22.41 23.05 Chjuadyum)»
Satwa, Road 22.05 22.18 22.42 23.06 }L\..J]
Rehabilitation Center 22.06 22.19 22.43 23.07 oedleal

Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.08 22.21 22.45 23.08 _,IJL\JILLJ.A)JI
Police Training School 22.11 22.24 22.47 23.10 &,Jl_u)mm)»
Jumeirah, Post Office 22,12 22.25 22.48 23.11

Wasl Road, Box Park 1 2214 2227 2251 2313 \qjuwsyvp,,n oLy
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 2216 2229 22.53 23.15 rqjuu,s,d‘ﬂn@u
Hadiga Street 2219 22.32 22.55 23.18

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 22.25 22.38 23.02 23.24 mJbJIJ}AJI u)ulA;L.N
Queen Palace Factory 2226 22.39 23.02 23.25 ASLa)) yad mias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 22.26 22.39 23.03 23.25 ally delilall 6JLxE
Khaleej Times 22.27 22.40 23.04 23.26

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 22.28 22.41 23.05 23.27

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 22.31 22.44 23.07 23.30 \ ) e jedll
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 22.33 22.46 23.09 23.32 J&J }")Al}.‘j}sjl
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 22.34 22.47 23.10 23.33 \‘J.‘AJI Al 58l
Sundays 2a Y
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.30 07.00 07.15 07.35 08.05 08.30 08.59 09.27 09.47 10.20 10.45 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.29 13.05 13.35 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.15 Lopal) el dosa
Raffa 06.35 07.05 07.20 07.40 08.10 08.36 09.05 09.33 09.53 10.26 10.51 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.35 13.11 13.41 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.22 el
Rolla 06.36 07.06 07.21 07.41 08.11 08.37 09.06 09.34 09.54 10.27 10.52 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.36 13.12 13.42 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.23 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.38 07.08 07.23 07.43 08.13 08.39 09.08 09.37 09.57 10.30 10.55 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.39 13.15 13.45 14.11 14.31 1451 15.11 15.26 \RVE SPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 06.40 07.09 07.24 07.44 08.14 08.41 09.10 09.38 09.58 10.31 10.56 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.40 13.17 13.47 14.12 14.32 1452 15.13 15.28 vugd;dﬂ,ﬂumum
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 06.41 07.11 07.26 07.46 08.16 08.42 09.11 09.40 10.00 10.33 10.58 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.42 13.18 13.48 14.14 14.34 1454 15.14 15.29 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 06.43 07.12 07.27 07.47 08.18 08.44 09.14 09.42 10.02 10.35 11.00 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.45 13.21 13.51 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.17 15.32 A.:\bc‘f—:&”tjm L&
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.46 07.16 07.31 07.51 08.22 08.48 09.18 09.46 10.06 10.40 11.05 11.35 12.00 12.25 12.49 13.26 13.56 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.22 15.37 w\iﬂ,
Hana Center 06.48 07.17 07.32 07.53 08.23 08.50 09.19 09.48 10.08 10.41 11.06 11.36 12.01 12.26 12.51 13.27 13.57 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.24 15.39 Ligh S 5
Satwa, Masjid 06.50 07.20 07.35 07.55 08.26 08.52 09.22 09.51 10.11 10.45 11.10 11.41 12.07 12.32 12.56 13.32 14.02 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.29 15.45 Bahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 06.51 07.21 07.36 07.56 08.27 08.53 09.23 09.52 10.12 10.46 11.11 11.42 12.08 12.33 12.57 13.33 14.03 14.29 14.49 15.09 15.30 15.46 ,Lul!a.x\_.s
Bada’'a 06.53 07.22 07.37 07.58 08.28 08.55 09.25 09.53 10.14 10.47 11.13 11.44 12.09 12.34 1259 13.35 14.05 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.31 15.47 a4l
Satwa, Square 06.54 07.24 07.39 07.59 08.30 08.56 09.26 09.55 10.15 10.49 11.14 11.45 12.11 12.36 13.00 13.36 14.06 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.33 15.49 )L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 06.56 07.25 07.40 08.01 08.31 08.58 09.28 09.56 10.17 10.50 11.16 11.47 12.12 12.37 13.02 13.38 14.08 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.34 15.50 d)A\A]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 06.57 07.27 07.42 08.03 08.33 09.00 09.30 09.58 10.19 10.52 11.18 11.49 12.14 12.39 13.04 13.40 14.10 14.35 1455 15.15 15.36 15.52 CIUL-);J)@LA)A“
Satwa, Road 06.58 07.28 07.43 08.04 08.34 09.01 09.31 09.59 10.20 10.53 11.19 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.05 13.41 14.11 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.37 15.53 3oladdl & L
Rehabilitation Center 06.59 07.29 07.44 08.05 08.35 09.02 09.32 10.00 10.21 10.54 11.20 11.51 12.16 12.41 13.06 13.42 14.12 14.37 1457 15.17 15.38 15.54 odlasll LaliTS yo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 07.00 07.30 07.45 08.06 08.36 09.03 09.33 10.02 10.22 10.56 11.22 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.44 14.14 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.41 15.57 ahle¥l el Jasll
Police Training School 07.02 07.32 07.47 08.08 08.38 09.05 09.35 10.04 10.24 10.58 11.25 11.56 12.21 12.46 13.11 13.47 14.17 14.43 15.083 15.23 15.44 16.00 A.L.)..Jl‘_bumm);a
Jumeirah, Post Office 07.03 07.33 07.48 08.09 08.39 09.06 09.36 10.05 10.25 10.59 11.26 11.57 12.22 12.47 13.12 13.48 14.18 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.45 16.01

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1 07.05 07.35 07.50 08.11 08.41 09.08 09.38 10.07 10.27 11.01 11.28 11.59 12.24 12,50 13.14 13.51 14.21 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.48 16.04 \;JJLU.\S}_\J.A}M @LA
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 07.07 07.37 07.52 08.13 08.43 09.10 09.40 10.09 10.29 11.04 11.30 12.01 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.53 14.23 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.50 16.06 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA}N@L.‘
Hadiga Street 07.10 07.39 07.55 08.15 08.46 09.12 09.43 10.11 10.32 11.06 11.33 12.04 12.29 1255 13.19 13.56 14.26 14.51 15.11 15.31 15.53 16.09

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 07.16 07.46 08.01 08.22 08.53 09.19 09.50 10.18 10.38 11.13 11.39 12.10 12.36 13.01 13.26 14.03 14.33 14.58 15.18 15.38 16.00 16.16 @Jmlj}ymmu
Queen Palace Factory 07.17 07.46 08.02 08.22 08.53 09.20 09.50 10.18 10.39 11.13 11.40 12.11 12.36 13.02 13.26 14.03 14.33 14.59 15.19 15.39 16.00 16.16 aSL 8 gias
Galadari Printing & Publishing 07.17 07.47 08.02 08.23 08.54 09.20 09.51 10.19 10.39 11.14 11.40 12.11 12.37 13.02 13.27 14.04 14.34 1459 15.19 15.39 16.01 16.17 ully dellall SIS
Khaleej Times 07.18 07.48 08.03 08.24 08.55 09.21 09.52 10.20 10.40 11.15 11.41 12.12 12.38 13.03 13.28 14.05 14.35 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.02 16.18 NI

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 07.19 07.49 08.04 08.25 08.56 09.22 09.53 10.21 10.41 11.16 11.42 12.13 12.39 13.04 13.29 14.06 14.36 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.03 16.19

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 07.22 07.51 08.07 08.27 08.58 09.25 09.56 10.24 10.44 11.19 11.45 12.16 12.41 13.07 13.31 14.08 14.38 15.04 15.24 15.44 16.06 16.22 \J.ajl«a..lyﬁ)a

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 07.24 07.53 08.09 08.29 09.00 09.27 09.58 10.26 10.46 11.21 11.47 12.18 12.43 13.09 13.33 14.10 14.40 15.06 15.26 15.46 16.08 16.24 I}.\)}A.“

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 07.25 07.54 08.10 08.30 09.01 09.28 09.59 10.27 10.47 11.22 11.48 12.19 12.44 13.10 13.34 14.11 14.41 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.09 16.25 \’JQJI:L.I}_\)}A]I



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

¥ i) Ll 5030 - Lowiall 3G Lhae

ISundays 2a Y
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 15.35 15,55 16.15 16.32 16.55 17.15 17.35 18.00 18.20 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.09 20.30 20.58 21.18 21.38 22.01 22.30 23.00 L)l cMEl dlans
Raffa 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.39 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.08 18.28 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.16 20.37 21.05 21.25 21.44 22.06 22.35 23.05 EEER)
Rolla 15.43 16.03 16.24 16.41 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.09 18.29 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.18 20.39 21.06 21.26 21.46 22.08 22.37 23.07 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 15.46 16.06 16.27 16.44 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.13 18.33 18.58 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.21 20.42 21.09 21.29 21.49 22.10 22.39 23.09 ARVE NPARE SRAPYSRCATE ENEIRERN
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 2 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.45 17.08 17.29 17.49 18.15 18.35 19.00 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.23 20.44 21.11 21.31 21.50 22.12 22.41 23.10 \'uAd_\;s).u,).m Ml dlass
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 15.49 16.09 16.30 16.47 17.10 17.31 17.51 18.17 18.37 19.02 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.25 20.46 21.13 21.32 21.52 22.13 22.42 23.12 Jsaall - 5555l 5 pailies ely
Bank

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 15.52 16.12 16.33 16.50 17.13 17.34 17.54 18.20 18.40 19.05 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.28 20.49 21.16 21.35 21.55 22.16 22.45 23.14 )y c’e&” tJL:J Llas
Hudheiba, Turnoff 15.57 16.17 16.38 16.55 17.18 17.39 17.59 18.25 18.45 19.10 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.33 20.54 21.21 21.40 22.00 22.21 22.50 23.18 i&nﬂ
Hana Center 15.59 16.19 16.39 16.57 17.20 17.41 18.01 18.27 18.47 19.12 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.35 20.56 21.22 21.42 22.01 22.23 22.51 23.20 L.@J\)S)q
Satwa, Masjid 16.06 16.26 16.47 17.04 17.28 17.49 18.10 18.36 18.56 19.21 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.43 21.03 21.29 21.48 22.07 22.29 22.56 23.23 3ahacall dase
Satwa, Clinic 16.07 16.27 16.48 17.05 17.30 17.51 18.12 18.37 18.57 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.21 20.44 21.05 21.31 21.49 22.08 22.30 22.57 23.24 }Lx..al!a.x\_.s
Bada’'a 16.08 16.28 16.49 17.07 17.32 17.53 18.14 18.40 19.00 19.25 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.46 21.07 21.33 21.51 22.10 22.32 22.59 23.26 2
Satwa, Square 16.10 16.30 16.51 17.08 17.33 17.54 18.15 18.41 19.01 19.26 19.46 20.05 20.25 20.48 21.08 21.34 21.53 22.12 22.33 23.01 23.27 )L...J\E!
Khadri Masjid 16.11 16.31 16.52 17.10 17.35 17.56 18.17 18.43 19.03 19.28 19.47 20.07 20.26 20.49 21.10 21.36 21.54 22.13 22.35 23.02 23.29 d).\\A]‘M
Bilal Bin Ribah School 16.13 16.33 16.54 17.12 17.37 17.58 18.19 18.45 19.05 19.30 19.49 20.09 20.28 20.51 21.11 21.37 21.56 22.15 22.36 23.04 23.30 CLI)L).IJMJ‘\-A)A&
Satwa, Road 16.14 16.34 16.55 17.13 17.38 17.59 18.20 18.46 19.06 19.31 19.50 20.10 20.29 20.52 21.12 21.38 21.57 22.16 22.37 23.05 23.31 }L;..J] L
Rehabilitation Center 16.15 16.35 16.56 17.14 17.39 18.00 18.21 18.47 19.07 19.32 19.51 20.11 20.30 20.53 21.13 21.39 21.58 22.17 22.38 23.06 23.32 oedleal

Wasl, Emirates Bank 16.18 16.38 16.59 17.16 17.41 18.02 18.23 18.49 19.09 19.34 19.54 20.13 20.32 20.55 21.15 21.41 21.59 22.18 22.40 23.07 23.34 _,I)L\JILLJA}]]
Police Training School 16.21 16.41 17.02 17.20 17.45 18.06 18.27 18.53 19.13 19.38 19.57 20.16 20.35 20.58 21.18 21.43 22.02 22.21 22.42 23.09 23.36 4.5).-\]“_&\))4‘\-4).\&
Jumeirah, Post Office 16.22 16.42 17.04 17.21 17.46 18.07 18.28 18.54 19.14 19.39 19.59 20.18 20.36 20.59 21.19 21.44 22.03 22.22 22.43 23.10 23.37

Wasl Road, Box Park 1 16.25 16.45 17.07 17.24 17.49 18.10 18.31 18.57 19.17 19.42 20.01 20.20 20.39 21.01 21.22 21.47 22.05 22.24 22.46 23.12 23.39 \;JJL‘U..\S}_\J.A}M aJL.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 16.27 16.48 17.10 17.27 17.52 18.13 18.34 19.00 19.20 19.45 20.04 20.23 20.41 21.04 21.24 21.49 22.08 22.27 22.48 23.15 23.41 \’;JJL.U..\S}.‘J‘A}]] &)L..‘
Hadiga Street 16.30 16.51 17.12 17.30 17.55 18.16 18.37 19.03 19.23 19.48 20.07 20.26 20.44 21.06 21.27 21.52 22.10 22.29 22.51 23.18 23.44

Al Quoz, Bus Station External 16.37 16.58 17.20 17.38 18.03 18.24 18.45 19.11 19.31 19.56 20.14 20.33 20.51 21.13 21.34 21.59 22.17 22.36 22.58 23.25 23.50 MAJ[A_“J}A”\_JMB[A&}&
Queen Palace Factory 16.38 16.59 17.20 17.38 18.03 18.24 18.45 19.11 19.31 19.56 20.15 20.34 20.52 21.14 21.34 21.59 22.18 22.37 22.58 23.25 23.51 J“‘Eé
Galadari Printing & Publishing 16.38 16.59 17.21 17.39 18.04 18.25 18.46 19.12 19.32 19.57 20.15 20.34 20.52 21.14 21.35 22.00 22.18 22.37 22.59 23.26 23.51 ally delilall 6JLxS
Khaleej Times 16.39 17.01 17.22 17.40 18.05 18.26 18.47 19.13 19.33 19.58 20.17 20.35 20.53 21.15 21.36 22.01 22.19 22.38 23.00 23.27 23.52

Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 16.40 17.02 17.23 17.41 18.06 18.27 18.48 19.14 19.34 19.59 20.18 20.36 20.54 21.16 21.37 22.02 22.20 22.39 23.01 23.28 23.53

Street

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate Entrance 1 16.43 17.05 17.26 17.44 18.09 18.30 18.51 19.18 19.38 20.03 20.21 20.39 20.57 21.19 21.40 22.05 22.23 22.42 23.04 23.31 23.56 AR 4_.1)4’);_\&)}5]1
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 1 16.45 17.07 17.28 17.46 18.12 18.33 18.54 19.20 19.40 20.05 20.24 20.42 21.00 21.21 21.42 22.07 22.25 22.44 23.06 23.33 23.58 Jadlidss 5580

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 16.46 17.08 17.29 17.47 18.13 18.34 18.55 19.21 19.41 20.06 20.25 20.43 21.01 21.22 21.43 22.08 22.26 22.45 23.07 23.34 23.59 ARYEN RO PP



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
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Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lsaal) Gl Uass - ¥ il Aty 55310

Fridays dzandl
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 05.40 06.10 06.30 06.50 07.15 07.35 08.00 08.25 08.45 09.10 09.35 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.05 11.30 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.29 13.59 14.29 ARSEN/ER PP
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 05.42 06.12 06.31 06.51 07.16 07.37 08.01 08.27 08.47 09.12 09.37 09.57 10.22 10.46 11.06 11.32 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.30 14.00 14.30 AR ERPYRPL|
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 05.43 06.13 06.32 06.52 07.17 07.38 08.02 08.28 08.48 09.13 09.38 09.58 10.23 10.47 11.07 11.33 11.52 1222 12.52 13.31 14.01 14.31 ¥ Jadldls ohyle¥l - I)\.L.US...\)}A.\
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 05.44 06.14 06.33 06.53 07.18 07.39 08.03 08.29 08.49 09.14 09.39 09.59 10.24 10.48 11.08 11.34 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.32 14.02 14.32 Y o¥olaall (alE )8 Alge S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 05.45 06.15 06.35 06.55 07.20 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.25 10.50 11.10 11.35 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.34 14.04 14.34 2ale)l daan AS i cles giass
Khaleej, Metal Coating 05.46 06.16 06.36 06.56 07.21 07.42 08.06 08.32 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.02 10.27 10.51 11.11 11.37 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.35 14.05 14.35 oolaall b o
Emirates Industries 05.47 06.17 06.37 06.57 07.22 07.43 08.07 08.33 08.53 09.18 09.43 10.03 10.28 10.52 11.12 11.38 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.36 14.06 14.36 Slebiall @THLY
Emirates Printing Press 05.48 06.18 06.38 06.58 07.23 07.44 08.08 08.34 08.54 09.19 09.44 10.04 10.29 10.53 11.13 11.39 11.58 12.28 12.58 13.37 14.07 14.37 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 05.49 06.19 06.39 06.59 07.24 07.45 08.09 08.35 08.55 09.20 09.45 10.05 10.30 10.54 11.14 11.40 11.59 12.29 1259 13.38 14.08 14.38 mlequjwluwa\S,
Bartawi Camps 05.51 06.21 06.41 07.01 07.26 07.46 08.11 08.36 08.56 09.21 09.46 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.16 11.41 12.01 12.31 13.00 13.40 14.09 14.39 Les S
Rostamani Steel Mills 05.52 06.22 06.42 07.02 07.27 07.48 08.12 08.38 08.58 09.23 09.48 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.17 11.42 12.02 12.32 13.01 13.41 14.10 14.40 _Lalljx»ﬁs@w)llém
Joton Paints 05.53 06.23 06.43 07.04 07.29 07.50 08.15 08.41 09.01 09.26 09.51 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.04 12.34 13.03 13.43 14.13 14.43 LM i
Al Quoz, AST Company 05.54 06.24 06.44 07.06 07.31 07.52 08.17 08.43 09.03 09.28 09.52 10.12 10.37 11.01 11.21 11.47 12.06 12.36 13.05 13.44 14.14 14.44 ?45)... )}sll
Qasis Village 05.55 06.25 06.46 07.07 07.32 07.53 08.19 08.44 09.04 09.29 09.54 10.13 10.38 11.02 11.22 11.48 12.07 12.37 13.06 13.45 14.15 14.45 EENN R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 05.57 06.27 06.48 07.10 07.35 07.56 08.22 08.47 09.07 09.32 09.56 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.25 11.50 12.09 12.39 13.08 13.48 14.18 14.48 DA-\AA—"J}S.“W&L[AJ
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 05.59 06.29 06.50 07.12 07.38 07.59 08.24 08.49 09.09 09.34 09.58 10.17 10.42 11.07 11.27 11.52 12.11 12.41 13.10 13.50 14.20 14.51 Vm_mukli)l..‘)}s]]
Street

Shirawi, Scania 06.02 06.32 06.53 07.16 07.43 08.04 08.30 08.54 09.14 09.38 10.02 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.31 11.57 12.17 12.47 13.15 13.55 14.27 14.58 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 06.03 06.34 06.55 07.18 07.44 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.15 09.40 10.04 10.23 10.48 11.12 11.32 11.58 12.19 12.49 13.16 13.57 14.29 15.00 Yuu}ma_u )a
Marine Center 2 06.04 06.35 06.56 07.19 07.45 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.16 09.41 10.05 10.24 10.49 11.13 11.33 11.59 12.20 1250 13.17 13.58 14.30 15.01 Y

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 06.05 06.36 06.57 07.20 07.47 08.08 08.34 08.58 09.18 09.42 10.06 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.35 12.01 12.21 1251 13.19 13.59 14.31 15.02 ;_;JL\M.\.“{:.\LLA.")}A.“
Oasis Center 06.06 06.37 06.58 07.21 07.48 08.09 08.35 08.59 09.19 09.43 10.07 10.26 10.51 11.16 11.36 12.02 12.22 12.52 13.20 14.00 14.32 15.03

Wasl| Road, Box Park 2 06.11 06.42 07.03 07.27 07.53 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.24 09.49 10.13 10.32 10.57 11.23 11.43 12.09 12.29 1259 13.25 14.06 14.38 15.09 \’LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA}]]@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 06.12 06.43 07.05 07.28 07.55 08.16 08.42 09.06 09.26 09.50 10.14 10.33 10.58 11.24 11.44 12.11 12.31 13.01 13.27 14.08 14.40 15.11 Vo bu.\S}_\J.a}MEi
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 06.13 06.44 07.06 07.29 07.56 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.27 09.52 10.16 10.35 11.00 11.26 11.46 12.12 12.33 13.03 13.29 14.10 14.42 15.13 Ll - LYl g 53
Jumeirah, Post Office 06.15 06.46 07.08 07.31 07.58 08.20 08.45 09.10 09.29 09.54 10.18 10.37 11.02 11.28 11.48 12.15 12.35 13.05 13.31 14.12 14.44 15.15 Do 3455 S
Wasl, Emirates Bank 06.16 06.47 07.09 07.33 08.00 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.31 09.56 10.20 10.39 11.04 11.30 11.50 12.17 12.37 13.07 13.33 14.14 14.46 15.18 _,IJL\JI_LJJ.A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 06.18 06.49 07.11 07.35 08.02 08.24 08.50 09.14 09.34 09.58 10.22 10.41 11.06 11.32 11.583 12.19 12.40 13.09 13.35 14.16 14.49 15.20 uﬁl&aj“):\&L)S)a
Satwa, Road 06.19 06.50 07.12 07.36 08.03 08.25 08.51 09.15 09.35 09.59 10.23 10.42 11.07 11.33 11.54 12.20 12.41 13.10 13.36 14.17 14.50 15.21 E}L;..,JI@L:‘
Khadri Masjid 06.21 06.52 07.15 07.39 08.06 08.27 08.53 09.18 09.37 10.02 10.26 10.45 11.10 11.36 11.56 12.23 12.43 13.13 13.39 14.20 14.53 15.24 oMl s
Satwa, Square 06.23 06.54 07.16 07.40 08.07 08.29 08.55 09.19 09.39 10.03 10.27 10.46 11.11 11.37 11.58 12.24 12.45 13.14 13.40 14.22 14.54 15.26 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 06.25 06.56 07.19 07.43 08.10 08.31 08.57 09.22 09.41 10.06 10.30 10.49 11.14 11.40 12.00 12.27 12.47 13.17 13.43 14.24 1457 15.28 ¥ 3shud) dovise
Satwa, Post Office 06.26 06.57 07.20 07.44 08.11 08.33 08.59 09.23 09.43 10.07 10.31 10.50 11.15 11.41 12.02 12.28 12.49 13.18 13.44 14.26 14.59 15.30 Bobaad) 3y S
Hana Center 06.29 07.00 07.23 07.47 08.15 08.36 09.02 09.26 09.46 10.11 10.35 10.54 11.19 11.45 12.05 12.32 12.52 13.22 13.48 14.31 15.05 15.36 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.30 07.01 07.25 07.49 08.16 08.38 09.03 09.28 09.47 10.12 10.36 10.55 11.20 11.46 12.07 12.33 12.54 13.23 13.50 14.32 15.06 15.38 Aol dibais
Hoot, Eppco 06.31 07.03 07.27 07.51 08.18 08.39 09.05 09.29 09.49 10.14 10.38 10.57 11.22 11.48 12.08 12.35 12.55 13.25 13.51 14.34 15.08 15.40 g_;}A.“-}S.u Js s daxs
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 06.34 07.06 07.30 07.54 08.21 08.42 09.08 09.32 09.52 10.17 10.41 11.00 11.25 11.51 12.12 12.38 12.59 13.28 13.55 14.37 15.11 15.43 _«,..‘IJC'_).:AItJLz&LIj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters  06.35 07.07 07.31 07.55 08.22 08.43 09.09 09.33 09.53 10.18 10.42 11.01 11.26 11.52 12.13 12.39 13.00 13.29 13.56 14.38 15.12 15.44 > dsoSa S a3 gals
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 06.36 07.09 07.32 07.56 08.24 08.45 09.11 09.35 09.55 10.20 10.44 11.03 11.28 11.54 12.15 12.42 13.02 13.32 13.58 14.39 15.14 15.45 J}xdf;fjh.a;)_uh.u_h
Bank

Rais Center 06.37 07.10 07.34 07.58 08.26 08.47 09.12 09.37 09.56 10.22 10.46 11.05 11.30 11.56 12.17 12.43 13.04 13.33 14.00 14.41 15.15 15.47 sl S e
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.42 07.15 07.39 08.04 08.32 08.53 09.18 09.43 10.02 10.28 10.52 11.11 11.36 12.02 12.23 12.49 13.10 13.39 14.06 14.47 15.21 15.53 \@d;d)m})uumuaba
Nahda Street 06.44 07.17 07.41 08.05 08.33 08.54 09.20 09.44 10.03 10.29 10.53 11.12 11.37 12.03 12.24 12,50 13.11 13.40 14.07 14.48 15.23 15.54 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 06.45 07.18 07.42 08.06 08.34 08.55 09.21 09.45 10.04 10.30 10.54 11.13 11.38 12.04 12.25 12.51 13.12 13.41 14.08 14.49 15.24 15.55 Yaclayl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.48 07.21 07.45 08.10 08.38 08.59 09.25 09.49 10.08 10.34 10.58 11.17 11.42 12.07 12.28 12.55 13.15 13.45 14.11 1452 15.27 15.59 Lpal) &Ml dlosa
Fridays daaadl
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 14.55 15.15 15.35 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 19.55 20.10 20.29 20.45 20.59 21.15 TJ.\A."M‘}_\)}S."
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 14.56 15.17 15.37 16.01 16.22 16.42 17.01 17.16 17.32 17.46 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 19.56 20.11 20.30 20.46 21.00 21.16 ) 4lgs (35l
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 14.57 15.18 15.38 16.02 16.23 16.43 17.02 17.17 17.33 17.47 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.42 19.57 20.12 20.31 20.47 21.01 21.17 deﬂuf‘_‘bmﬂ I)JL.US..‘J}AJI
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 14.58 15.19 15.39 16.04 16.24 16.44 17.04 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.44 19.59 20.14 20.33 20.49 21.03 21.19 Y o¥olaall (alE )38 Alga S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.05 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.21 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.26 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.00 20.15 20.34 20.50 21.04 21.20 aalell deen dS Ly

Khaleej, Metal Coating 15.01 15.22 15.42 16.07 16.27 16.48 17.08 17.23 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.28 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.02 20.17 20.36 20.52 21.05 21.21 u_xhudl MLJ
Emirates Industries 15.02 15.23 15.43 16.08 16.28 16.49 17.09 17.24 17.39 17.54 18.09 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.03 20.18 20.37 20.53 21.06 21.22 \_,L:L..al\_,)m!
Emirates Printing Press 15.08 15.24 15.44 16.09 16.29 16.50 17.10 17.25 17.40 17.55 18.10 18.30 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.04 20.19 20.38 20.54 21.07 21.23 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 15.04 1525 15.45 16.10 16.30 16.51 17.11 17.26 17.41 17.56 18.11 18.31 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.05 20.20 20.39 20.55 21.08 21.24 _\;_\AJIJL:.H.UIA.JI\_,YJLY\QS,
Bartawi Camps 15.06 15.26 15.46 16.11 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.27 17.43 17.57 18.13 18.33 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.06 20.21 20.40 20.56 21.10 21.26

Rostamani Steel Mills 15.07 15.27 15.48 16.13 16.33 16.54 17.14 17.29 17.44 1759 18.14 18.34 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.08 20.23 20.42 20.58 21.11 21.27 _Jmn}»»ﬁf,u.vn&m
Joton Paints 15.10 15.30 15.51 16.16 16.36 16.57 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.01 18.17 18.36 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.09 20.24 20.43 20.59 21.13 21.29 ? BTN
Al Quoz, AST Company 15.11 15.32 15,52 16.17 16.38 16.59 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.03 18.19 18.38 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.11 20.26 20.45 21.01 21.14 21.30 S o TAS s, edll
Qasis Village 156.12 15.33 15.583 16.18 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.35 17.51 18.05 18.20 18.40 18.59 19.19 19.38 19.58 20.12 20.27 20.46 21.02 21.15 21.31 N EENA R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 15.15 15.35 15.56 16.21 16.42 17.03 17.23 17.38 17.54 18.08 18.23 18.43 19.02 19.22 19.41 20.01 20.14 20.29 20.48 21.04 21.18 21.34 Bas0all }ﬂ]wtkm
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 15.18 15.39 15.59 16.24 16.45 17.06 17.26 17.41 17.57 18.11 18.26 18.46 19.04 19.24 19.43 20.03 20.16 20.31 20.50 21.06 21.20 21.36 Vm_mukli)l..\)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 15.25 15.46 16.07 16.32 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.49 18.04 18.18 18.33 18.53 19.10 19.29 19.48 20.07 20.20 20.35 20.54 21.10 21.24 21.40 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 15.27 15.48 16.08 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.35 17.50 18.06 18.20 18.35 18.54 19.11 19.31 19.49 20.09 20.22 20.37 20.56 21.12 21.25 21.41 YU—A}.\%.\A;
Marine Center 2 15.28 15.49 16.09 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.36 17.51 18.07 18.21 18.36 18.55 19.12 19.32 19.50 20.10 20.23 20.38 20.57 21.13 21.26 21.42 Y Use cobe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 15.29 15,50 16.11 16.36 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.53 18.08 18.22 18.37 18.57 19.14 19.33 19.52 20.11 20.24 20.39 20.58 21.14 21.28 21.43 \_;\Jhmnf_&.s]l»ﬂ]
Oasis Center 156.31 15,52 16.12 16.37 16.58 17.19 17.39 17.54 18.10 18.24 18.39 18.58 19.15 19.35 19.53 20.12 20.25 20.40 20.59 21.15 21.29 21.44

Wasl Road, Box Park 2 156.37 15.58 16.19 16.44 17.05 17.26 17.46 18.01 18.17 18.31 18.47 19.06 19.23 19.42 20.01 20.19 20.32 20.47 21.05 21.21 21.34 21.49 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA)]]@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 15.39 16.00 16.21 16.46 17.07 17.28 17.48 18.03 18.19 18.33 18.49 19.08 19.25 19.44 20.03 20.21 20.34 20.49 21.07 21.23 21.36 21.51 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 15.40 16.01 16.22 16.47 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.06 18.22 18.36 18.51 19.11 19.28 19.47 20.05 20.23 20.36 20.51 21.09 21.25 21.38 21.53 \A.a“-ul)u\ndj)_u&}d
Jumeirah, Post Office 15.43 16.05 16.26 16.51 17.13 17.33 17.583 18.11 18.27 18.41 18.56 19.16 19.33 19.52 20.08 20.27 20.40 20.54 21.12 21.28 21.41 21.56 S9N

Wasl, Emirates Bank 15.45 16.08 16.29 16.54 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.14 18.30 18.44 18.59 19.19 19.36 19.55 20.11 20.30 20.43 20.57 21.15 21.31 21.44 21.59 _,IJL\JILLJ‘A)]]
Rehabilitation Center 15.48 16.10 16.31 16.56 17.18 17.39 17.59 18.17 18.33 18.47 19.02 19.22 19.39 19.58 20.14 20.32 20.45 21.00 21.18 21.34 21.47 22.02 u;sl:.,ﬁJmLﬁ/»
Satwa, Road 15.49 16.11 16.32 16.57 17.19 17.40 18.00 18.18 18.34 18.48 19.03 19.23 19.40 19.59 20.15 20.33 20.46 21.01 21.19 21.35 21.48 22.03 }L\..JI@L.\
Khadri Masjid 156.52 16.14 16.35 17.00 17.22 17.43 18.05 18.23 18.39 18.53 19.08 19.28 19.44 20.02 20.18 20.37 20.50 21.04 21.22 21.38 21.51 22.06 oMl s
Satwa, Square 15,583 16.16 16.37 17.02 17.24 17.45 18.06 18.24 18.41 18.55 19.10 19.30 19.46 20.04 20.20 20.39 20.52 21.06 21.24 21.40 21.53 22.07 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 15.56 16.18 16.42 17.08 17.30 17.51 18.13 18.31 18.48 19.02 19.17 19.35 19.52 20.09 20.25 20.43 20.56 21.10 21.28 21.43 21.56 22.11 ¥ 3shud dovise
Satwa, Post Office 15.58 16.21 16.45 17.11 17.33 17.54 18.17 18.35 18.52 19.06 19.21 19.39 19.56 20.12 20.28 20.47 21.00 21.13 21.31 21.45 21.58 22.12 Bobaad) 3y (S
Hana Center 16.04 16.27 16.51 17.18 17.40 18.01 18.24 18.42 18.59 19.14 19.28 19.47 20.03 20.19 20.35 20.53 21.06 21.19 21.36 21.50 22.03 22.17 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 16.06 16.29 16.53 17.19 17.41 18.02 18.25 18.44 19.01 19.15 19.30 19.48 20.05 20.21 20.36 20.55 21.07 21.21 21.38 21.52 22.04 22.18 dpanll dibais
Hoot, Eppco 16.08 16.31 16.55 17.21 17.43 18.04 18.27 18.46 19.03 19.17 19.32 19.50 20.07 20.23 20.38 20.57 21.09 21.23 21.40 21.54 22.06 22.20 Sgall - Sl sy dbo
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 16.11 16.34 16.58 17.25 17.47 18.08 18.31 18.50 19.07 19.21 19.36 19.54 20.10 20.26 20.42 21.00 21.13 21.26 21.43 21.57 22.09 22.23 i)y C‘“““ tJLz &Llj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters 16.12 16.35 16.59 17.26 17.48 18.10 18.34 18.53 19.10 19.25 19.39 19.58 20.13 20.29 20.44 21.02 21.15 21.28 21.44 21.58 22.10 22.24 > dsoSa S a3 gils
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 16.14 16.37 17.01 17.28 17.51 18.13 18.36 18.55 19.13 19.27 19.42 20.00 20.15 20.31 20.46 21.05 21.17 21.31 21.46 22.00 22.12 22.26 J}xdf;);)l«a;)_uh.u@
Bank

Rais Center 16.15 16.38 17.03 17.29 17.52 18.14 18.38 18.57 19.14 19.29 19.43 20.02 20.17 20.33 20.48 21.06 21.19 21.32 21.48 22.01 22.13 22.27 U.UJJ\)S)A
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 16.21 16.44 17.09 17.35 17.58 18.21 18.46 19.05 19.22 19.37 19.51 20.09 20.24 20.40 20.55 21.12 21.24 21.38 21.53 22.07 22.18 22.32 \@d;dﬂ”&umu
Nahda Street 16.23 16.46 17.10 17.37 18.00 18.22 18.47 19.07 19.24 19.39 19.53 20.11 20.26 20.42 20.57 21.14 21.26 21.40 21.55 22.08 22.20 22.34 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 16.24 16.47 17.12 17.38 18.01 18.24 18.49 19.08 19.25 19.40 19.54 20.12 20.27 20.43 20.58 21.15 21.27 21.41 21.56 22.09 22.21 22.35 Yaclayl

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 16.28 16.51 17.16 17.43 18.07 18.29 18.54 19.13 19.30 19.45 19.59 20.16 20.31 20.47 21.02 21.19 21.32 21.45 22.01 22.13 22.24 22.38 Al Bl dbase
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Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lsaal) Gl Uass - ¥ il Aty 55310

Fridays dzandl
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 21.30 22.14 AV SR
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 21.32 22.15 T U &l uall
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 21.33 22.16 ¥ 0 &g LW ke S 5530
Khail Gate 2
Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 21.34 22.17 Y o¥olaall (alE )8 Alge S edll
Accommodation 2 )
Majid Industries 21.36 22.19 2ol deen A4Sy ciles gicse
Khaleej, Metal Coating 21.37 22.20 ooleall M)
Emirates Industries 21.38 22.21 Slebiall @THLY
Emirates Printing Press 21.39 22.22 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 21.40 22.23 EVECN g PR ERIEN| ubl,,\ﬂ ad\S,
Bartawi Camps 21.41 22.24 Les S
Rostamani Steel Mills 21.42 22.25 lally »»J.\‘;u...)ll goe
Joton Paints 21.44 2227 Lo MU i
Al Quoz, AST Company 21.45 22.28 ES)... )}s.\l
Oasis Village 21.46 22.29 EENN EVg
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction ~ 21.49 22.32 AA.\AA-"J)A.\] O
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 21.51 22.34 ol iy daba) i)L.‘)}s.\]
Street
Shirawi, Scania 21.55 22.38 LolS - J}‘)*-‘”
Bosch Center 2 21.56 22.39 ¥ g dedA )&
Marine Center 2 21.57 22.40 Y
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 21.58 22.41 _UL\..AnfuL.sJI),All
Oasis Center 21.59 22.42
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 22.04 22.47 Yl oSes J.A}n @L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 22.06 22.49 Vel Lu.\Sy J.ajngﬁl;
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 22.07 22.50 \A.‘Jl =LYl sy
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.10 22.53 Do 3455 S
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.13 22.56 oyl ety k).A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 22.16 22.58 oilaall J@L)S)q
Satwa, Road 2217 22.59 shodl g L
Khadri Masjid 22.20 23.02 oMl s
Satwa, Square 22.21 23.04 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 22.25 23.07 ¥ 3shud) dovise
Satwa, Post Office 22.26 23.08 Bobaad) 3y S
Hana Center 22.31 23.12 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 22.32 23.13 MVJL&'.“
Hoot, Eppco 22.34 23.15 gl - oSl g 35 dlans
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 22.37 23.18 i)y C_\..Al L.J zbla
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters  22.38 23.19 > dagSa ._JJLu—. B4l
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 22.40 23.20 J}xdf 5yl o yailies iy
Bank
Rais Center 22.41 23.21 sl S e
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 22.46 23.27 LT P N
Nahda Street 22.48 23.28 dagl @Lt.
Raffa 2 22.49 23.29 Yaclayl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 22.52 23.33 EWE FORTEENS 10N
hursdays el
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 05.40 06.00 06.30 06.45 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.35 08.58 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.55 T Jgjl Qg 5l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 05.42 06.02 06.32 06.47 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.12 08.36 08.59 09.22 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.06 11.32 11.56 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.56 ) 4lgs (35l
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 05.43 06.03 06.33 06.48 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.37 09.00 09.23 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.07 11.33 11.57 1222 1252 13.22 13.57 ¥ Jalds: ._A)Ldl I)JL. US..\‘)}S.“
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 05.44 06.04 06.35 06.50 07.10 07.29 07.50 08.14 08.39 09.02 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.09 11.34 11.59 12.24 1254 13.24 13.59 Y o¥olaall (alE )38 Alga S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 05.45 06.05 06.36 06.51 07.11 07.31 07.52 08.16 08.40 09.03 09.26 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.10 11.36 12.00 12.25 12.55 13.25 14.00 aalell deen dS Ly

Khaleej, Metal Coating 05.46 06.07 06.38 06.53 07.13 07.33 07.54 08.18 08.42 09.05 09.27 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.27 12.57 13.27 14.02 u_xhudl MLJ
Emirates Industries 05.47 06.08 06.39 06.54 07.14 07.34 07.55 08.19 08.43 09.06 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.28 14.03 \_,L:L..al\_,)m!
Emirates Printing Press 05.48 06.09 06.40 06.55 07.15 07.35 07.56 08.20 08.44 09.07 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.14 11.39 12.04 12.29 12.59 13.29 14.04 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 05.49 06.10 06.41 06.56 07.16 07.36 07.57 08.21 08.45 09.08 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.05 _\;_»JIJL:.MJIAJJIHUL\JM\S}
Bartawi Camps 05.51 06.11 06.42 06.57 07.17 07.38 07.58 08.23 08.47 09.09 09.32 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.16 11.42 12.06 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.06

Rostamani Steel Mills 05.52 06.12 06.43 06.58 07.19 07.39 08.00 08.24 08.48 09.11 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.08 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.08 _Jmllj»»ﬁ;u..,ll&m
Joton Paints 05.53 06.14 06.45 07.00 07.21 07.42 08.03 08.27 08.51 09.14 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.10 ? BTN
Al Quoz, AST Company 05.55 06.15 06.47 07.02 07.23 07.43 08.05 08.29 08.53 09.16 09.38 09.57 10.17 10.38 10.58 11.23 11.48 12.12 12.37 13.06 13.36 14.11 S o TAS s, edll
Qasis Village 05.56 06.16 06.48 07.03 07.24 07.45 08.06 08.30 08.54 09.17 09.39 09.58 10.18 10.39 10.59 11.24 11.49 12.13 12.38 13.07 13.37 14.12 N EENA R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 05.58 06.19 06.50 07.06 07.27 07.48 08.09 08.33 08.57 09.19 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.15 Bas0all )ﬂ]wtkm
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.00 06.20 06.52 07.09 07.30 07.51 08.12 08.37 09.01 09.22 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.12 13.42 14.17 Vm_mwkli)l..\)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 06.03 06.24 06.55 07.13 07.35 07.57 08.18 08.43 09.06 09.28 09.48 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.32 11.57 12.24 12.49 13.19 13.48 14.23 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 06.04 06.25 06.56 07.15 07.37 07.58 08.20 08.44 09.08 09.29 09.50 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.33 11.58 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.49 14.24 YU—A}.\%.\A;
Marine Center 2 06.05 06.26 06.57 07.16 07.38 07.59 08.21 08.45 09.09 09.30 09.51 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.34 11.59 12.26 12.51 13.21 13.50 14.25 Y Use cobe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 06.06 06.27 06.58 07.17 07.39 08.01 08.22 08.47 09.10 09.32 09.52 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.27 12.53 13.22 13.52 14.27 ;_;‘JL\H.\.“{:.\LLS.")}&.“
Oasis Center 06.07 06.28 06.59 07.18 07.40 08.02 08.24 08.48 09.12 09.33 09.54 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.28 12.54 13.23 13.53 14.28

Wasl Road, Box Park 2 06.12 06.33 07.06 07.25 07.47 08.08 08.30 08.54 09.18 09.39 10.00 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.43 12.07 12.34 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.35 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘J‘A)]I@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 06.14 06.35 07.07 07.26 07.48 08.10 08.32 08.56 09.20 09.41 10.02 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.09 12.36 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.37 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 06.15 06.36 07.09 07.28 07.50 08.12 08.33 08.58 09.21 09.43 10.03 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.37 13.03 13.33 14.02 14.38 u.ail—ul)uvldj)_u&;d
Jumeirah, Post Office 06.16 06.38 07.11 07.30 07.52 08.14 08.36 09.00 09.24 09.45 10.06 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.24 11.49 12.14 1240 13.06 13.36 14.05 14.41 S9N

Wasl, Emirates Bank 06.18 06.39 07.13 07.32 07.54 08.17 08.38 09.02 09.26 09.47 10.09 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.27 11.52 12.16 12.42 13.08 13.38 14.07 14.43 _,I)L\JILLJA)]]
Rehabilitation Center 06.20 06.41 07.15 07.35 07.57 08.19 08.40 09.05 09.28 09.50 10.12 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.29 11.54 12.18 12.44 13.10 13.41 14.10 14.46 u;sl:.,ﬁJmLﬁ/»
Satwa, Road 06.21 06.42 07.16 07.36 07.58 08.20 08.41 09.06 09.29 09.51 10.13 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.30 11.55 12.19 12.45 13.11 13.42 14.11 14.47 }L\..JI@L.\
Khadri Masjid 06.23 06.45 07.19 07.38 08.00 08.23 08.44 09.08 09.32 09.53 10.15 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.33 11.58 12.22 12.48 13.14 13.45 14.14 14.50 oMl s
Satwa, Square 06.25 06.46 07.20 07.40 08.02 08.24 08.45 09.10 09.33 09.55 10.17 10.36 10.56 11.15 11.35 12.00 12.23 12.50 13.15 13.46 14.15 14.51 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 06.27 06.49 07.23 07.42 08.04 08.27 08.48 09.12 09.36 09.57 10.19 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 12.02 12.26 12.52 13.18 13.49 14.18 14.54 ¥ 3shud dovise
Satwa, Post Office 06.28 06.50 07.24 07.44 08.06 08.28 08.49 09.14 09.37 09.59 10.21 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.39 12.04 12.27 12.54 13.19 13.50 14.19 14.55 Bobaad) 3y (S
Hana Center 06.31 06.53 07.29 07.48 08.10 08.32 08.53 09.17 09.41 10.03 10.25 10.44 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.09 12.32 12.58 13.24 13.54 14.24 15.00 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.33 06.54 07.30 07.50 08.11 08.33 08.54 09.19 09.42 10.04 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.11 12.33 12.59 13.25 13.55 14.25 15.01 dpanll dibais
Hoot, Eppco 06.35 06.56 07.32 07.52 08.13 08.35 08.56 09.21 09.44 10.06 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.13 12.35 13.01 13.27 13.57 14.27 15.03 Sgall - Sl sy dbo
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 06.37 06.59 07.35 07.55 08.16 08.38 08.59 09.24 09.47 10.09 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.16 12.38 13.04 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.06 _;.:IJC'_).:AItJLz&LIj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters  06.38 07.00 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.39 09.00 09.25 09.48 10.10 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.17 12.39 13.05 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.07 > dsoSa S a3 gils
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 06.40 07.02 07.38 07.58 08.19 08.41 09.02 09.27 09.50 10.12 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.34 11.54 12.19 12.41 13.07 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.09 J}xdﬁgf)l«a;)_uh.u_h
Bank

Rais Center 06.41 07.03 07.40 07.59 08.21 08.43 09.04 09.28 09.52 10.14 10.36 10.55 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.20 12.43 13.09 13.34 14.05 14.35 15.11 U.UJJV)Sl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.45 07.09 07.45 08.05 08.26 08.48 09.10 09.34 09.58 10.20 10.42 11.01 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.27 12.49 13.15 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.16 \@d;d)m})uum
Nahda Street 06.46 07.11 07.46 08.07 08.28 08.50 09.12 09.36 10.00 10.22 10.44 11.03 11.24 11.44 12.04 1229 1251 13.17 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.18 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 06.47 07.12 07.48 08.08 08.30 08.52 09.13 09.38 10.01 10.23 10.45 11.05 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.30 12.53 13.19 13.44 14.15 14.45 15.20 Yaclayl

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.51 07.15 07.51 08.12 08.34 08.56 09.17 09.42 10.05 10.27 10.49 11.09 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.34 12.57 13.23 13.48 14.19 14.49 15.24 Al Bl dbase
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hursdays

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3

Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction
Accommodation 2

Majid Industries

Khaleej, Metal Coating
Emirates Industries

Emirates Printing Press

ETA Steel Works

Bartawi Camps

Rostamani Steel Mills

Joton Paints

Al Quoz, AST Company

Qasis Village

Al Quoz, New Housing Junction
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan
Street

Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Wasl| Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Emirates Bank
Rehabilitation Center

Satwa, Road

Khadri Masjid

Satwa, Square

Satwa, Masjid 2

Satwa, Post Office

Hana Center

Hudheiba, Turnoff

Hoot, Eppco

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters
Mankhool, Standard Chartered
Bank

Rais Center

Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

hursdays

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3

Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction
Accommodation 2

Majid Industries

Khaleej, Metal Coating
Emirates Industries

Emirates Printing Press

ETA Steel Works

Bartawi Camps

Rostamani Steel Mills

Joton Paints

Al Quoz, AST Company

Qasis Village

Al Quoz, New Housing Junction
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan
Street

Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Emirates Bank
Rehabilitation Center

Satwa, Road

Khadri Masjid

Satwa, Square

Satwa, Masjid 2

Satwa, Post Office

Hana Center

Hudheiba, Turnoff

Hoot, Eppco

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters
Mankhool, Standard Chartered
Bank

Rais Center

Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

14.20
14.22
14.23

14.24

14.26
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.33
14.36
14.37
14.38
14.41
14.43

14.49
14.50
14.51
14.53
14.54
15.01
15.03
15.05
15.08
15510
15.14
15:15
15.18
15.20
15.22
15.23
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.33
15.34
15.36

15.38
15.43
15.45
15.47
15.51

21.30
21.32
21.33

21.34

21.36
21.37
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.51

21.54
PIE55)
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.10
22.12
22.14
22.15
22.18
22.20
22.23
22:25
22.28
22.30
22.32
22.34
22.35
22.37

22.39
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.51

14.55
14.57
14.58

14.59

15.01
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.05
15.07
15.08
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.19

15.26
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.38
15.40
15.42
15.46
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.56
15:57
16.00
16.01
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.13
16.14
16.16

16.18
16.23
16.25
16.27
16.31

21.47
21.49
21.50

21.51

21.53
21.54
21.55
21.56
21.57
21.58
22.00
22.01
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.08

22.11
22.12
22.13
22.14
22.15
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.26
22.28
22.31
22.32
22.35
22.36
22.39
22.41
22.44
22.45
22.47
22.50
22.51
22.53

22.54
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.06

15.18
15.20
15.21

15.22

15.24
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.34
15.35
15.36
15.39
15.42

15.49
15.50
15.51
15.53
15.54
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.09
16.12
16.15
16.16
16.20
16.21
16.25
16.26
16.32
16.33
16.36
16.39
16.40
16.42

16.43
16.49
16.51
16.52
16.56

22.09
22.10
22.11

22.13

22.14
22.15
22.16
2217
22.18
22.20
22.21
22.23
22.24
22.25
22.28
22.29

22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36
22.37
22.42
22.44
22.45
22.48
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.56
22.58
23.01
23.02
23.05
23.07
23.09
23.11
23.12
23.14

23.15
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.27

15.35
15.37
15.38

15.39

15.41
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.51
15.52
15.53
15.56
15.59

16.06
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.11
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.26
16.29
16.32
16.33
16.38
16.39
16.43
16.45
16.52
16.53
16.55
16.58
16.59
17.01

17.03
17.09
17.11
17.13
1717

16.00
16.02
16.03

16.04

16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.13
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.21
16.24

16.31
16.33
16.34
16.35
16.37
16.44
16.46
16.48
16.53
16.56
16.59
17.00
17.05
17.07
17.12
17.15
17.21
17.22
17.25
17.28
17.30
17.32

17.34
17.40
17.42
17.44
17.48

16.20
16.21
16.22

16.24

16.25
16.27
16.28
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.40
16.43

16.51
16.52
16.53
16.55
16.56
17.04
17.06
17.09
17.14
1717
17.20
17.21
17.26
17.28
17.34
17.36
17.43
17.44
17.47
17.50
17.52
17.54

17.56
18.02
18.04
18.06
18.11

16.38
16.40
16.41

16.42

16.44
16.46
16.47
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.52
16.55
16.56
16.57
17.00
17.03

17.11
17.13
17.14
17.16
17.18
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.36
17.39
17.42
17.43
17.49
17.51
17.58
18.00
18.07
18.08
18.11
18.14
18.16
18.19

18.20
18.27
18.29
18.31
18.36

16.52
16.53
16.54

16.56

16.58
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.09
17.11
17.13
17.16
17.19

17.27
17.29
17.30
17.32
17.34
17.42
17.44
17.47
17.52
17.56
17.59
18.00
18.07
18.09
18.15
18.18
18.24
18.26
18.28
18.32
18.34
18.37

18.38
18.45
18.47
18.49
18.54

17.07
17.08
17.09

17.11

17.13
17.15
17.16
1717
17.18
17.20
17.22
17.25
17.27
17.28
17.31
17.35

17.43
17.45
17.46
17.48
17.50
17.58
18.00
18.03
18.09
18.12
18.15
18.17
18.24
18.26
18.32
18.35
18.42
18.43
18.46
18.49
18.52
18.54

18.56
19.03
19.05
19.07
19.11

17.22
17.23
17.24

17.26

17.28
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.33
17.35
17.37
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.46
17.50

17.58
18.00
18.01
18.03
18.05
18.14
18.16
18.19
18.25
18.28
18.31
18.33
18.41
18.43
18.49
18.52
18.59
19.00
19.03
19.06
19.09
19.12

19.13
19.21
19.23
19:25
19.29

17.40
17.41
17.42

17.44

17.46
17.48
17.49
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.55
17.58
18.00
18.01
18.04
18.08

18.16
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.32
18.34
18.37
18.42
18.46
18.49
18.50
18.58
19.00
19.06
19.09
19.16
19.17
19.20
19.23
19.26
19.29

19.30
19.38
19.40
19.42
19.46

18.00
18.02
18.03

18.04

18.06
18.08
18.09
18.10
18.11
18.13
18.15
18.18
18.20
18.21
18.24
18.28

18.36
18.37
18.39
18.41
18.42
18.52
18.54
18.57
19.02
19.06
19.09
19.10
19.18
19.20
19.26
7[C)20e)
19.36
19.37
19.40
19.43
19.46
19.49

19.50
19.58
20.00
20.02
20.06

18.22
18.23
18.24

18.26

18.28
18.30
18.31
18.32
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.39
18.41
18.43
18.46
18.48

18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.03
19.12
19.14
19.17
19.23
19.26
19.29
19.31
19.38
19.40
19.46
19.49
19.55
19:57
19.59
20.02
20.05
20.07

20.09
20.16
20.18
20.20
20.25

18.43
18.45
18.46

18.47

18.49
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.54
18.56
18.57
19.00
19.02
19.04
19.07
19.09

19.16
19.18
19.19
19.21
19.22
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.41
19.45
19.48
19.49
19.56
19.58
20.04
20.06
20.12
20.14
20.16
20.19
20.21
20.24

20.25
20.32
20.35
20.37
20.41

19.00
19.01
19.02

19.04

19.05
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.12
19.13
19.15
19.17
19.19
19.22
19.25

19.31
19.33
19.34
19.36
19.37
19.46
19.48
19.50
19.55
1) 51e)
20.01
20.02
20.08
20.10
20.15
20.18
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.32
20.34

20.35
20.42
20.45
20.47
20.51

19.17
7S 9[C)
19.20

19.21

19.23
19.24
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.29
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.39
19.41

19.47
19.48
19.49
19.51
19.53
20.01
20.03
20.05
20.09
20.12
20.15
20.16
20.21
20.23
20.29
20.31
20.37
20.38
20.40
20.43
20.45
20.47

20.48
20.55
20.58
21.00
21.03

19.35
19.36
19.37

19.39

19.40
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.52
19.54
19.57
19.59

20.03
20.05
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.16
20.18
20.20
20.24
20.27
20.30
20.31
20.35
20.37
20.42
20.44
20.50
20.52
20.54
20.57
20.58
21.00

21.02
21.08
21.10
21.12
21.15

19.55
19.56
19.57

ji59

20.00
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.07
20.08
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.15
20.17

20.21
20.22
20.23
20.25
20.26
20.33
20.35
20.37
20.40
20.42
20.45
20.46
20.50
20.52
20.57
20.59
21.04
21.05
21.07
21.10
21.12
21.14

21.15
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.29

20.15
20.17
20.18

20.19

20.21
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.29
20.30
20.32
20.33
20.35
20.37

20.41
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.53
20.55
20.57
21.00
21.02
21.05
21.06
21.09
21.11
21.15
21.17
21.21
21.23
21.25
21.28
21.29
21.31

21.33
21.39
21.41
21.43
21.46

20.33
20.35
20.36

20.37

20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.55

20.59
21.00
21.01
21.03
21.04
21.10
21.11
21.13
21.16
21.18
21.21
21.22
21.25
21.27
21.31
21.33
21.37
21.38
21.40
21.43
21.44
21.46

21.48
21.54
21.56
21.58
22.01

20.50
20.51
20.52

20.54

20.55
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.01
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.09
21.11

21.14
2|15
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.25
21.26
21.28
21.31
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.39
21.41
21.45
21.47
21.51
21.52
21.54
2157
21.58
22.00

22.02
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.14

21
21
21

21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

.10
11
A2

14

21.21
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30

21.34
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.44
21.46
21.47
21.50
21.52
21.54
PiIE55)
21.58
22.00
22.04
22.05
22.09
22.10
22.12
2215
22.16
22.18

22.19
22:25
22.27
22.28
22.31
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lsaal) Gl Uass - ¥ il Aty 55310

SEWNGEWE] LN |
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 05.40 06.00 06.25 06.45 07.10 07.30 07.50 08.15 08.35 09.00 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.45 11.06 11.28 11.56 12.25 12.55 13.35 14.05 TJ.\;J‘MI}.\J}AJI
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 05.42 06.02 06.27 06.47 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.17 08.36 09.01 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.47 11.08 11.30 11.58 12.27 12.57 13.36 14.06 ASEN RO
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 05.43 06.03 06.28 06.48 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.18 08.37 09.02 09.26 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.48 11.09 11.31 11.59 1228 12.58 13.37 14.07 ¥ JaJl&lg clla¥l )b oS 580
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 05.44 06.04 06.29 06.49 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.19 08.39 09.04 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.49 11.10 11.32 12.00 12.29 12.59 13.38 14.08 Y o¥olaall (alE )8 Alge S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 05.45 06.05 06.30 06.50 07.15 07.35 07.55 08.21 08.40 09.05 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.50 11.11 11.33 12.01 12.30 13.00 13.40 14.10 2ol deen A4Sy ciles gicse
Khaleej, Metal Coating 05.46 06.07 06.32 06.52 07.17 07.37 07.57 08.22 08.42 09.07 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.52 11.13 11.35 12.03 12.32 13.02 13.41 14.11 oolaall b o
Emirates Industries 05.47 06.08 06.33 06.53 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.23 08.43 09.08 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.31 10.52 11.13 11.35 12.03 12.32 13.02 13.41 14.11 Slebiall @THLY
Emirates Printing Press 05.48 06.09 06.34 06.54 07.19 07.39 07.59 08.24 08.44 09.09 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.32 10.53 11.14 11.36 12.04 12.33 13.03 13.42 14.12 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 05.49 06.09 06.35 06.55 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.25 08.45 09.10 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.33 10.54 11.15 11.37 12.05 12.34 13.04 13.43 14.13 mleutmjwlubuywdsj
Bartawi Camps 05.50 06.11 06.36 06.56 07.21 07.41 08.01 08.27 08.46 09.11 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.56 11.17 11.39 12.06 12.35 13.05 13.44 14.14 Les S
Rostamani Steel Mills 05.51 06.12 06.37 06.57 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.28 08.47 09.12 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.57 11.18 11.40 12.07 12.36 13.06 13.45 14.15 Mg»»ﬂim}lém
Joton Paints 05.53 06.13 06.39 06.59 07.24 07.44 08.05 08.30 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.19 10.39 11.00 11.21 11.43 12.10 12.39 13.08 13.47 14.17 LM i
Al Quoz, AST Company 05.54 06.15 06.41 07.01 07.26 07.46 08.07 08.32 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.02 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.22 11.44 1212 12.40 13.10 13.49 14.19 ;45)... J}s.\l
Qasis Village 05.55 06.16 06.42 07.02 07.27 07.47 08.08 08.33 08.53 09.18 09.43 10.03 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.23 11.45 12.13 12.41 13.11 13.50 14.20 EENN R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 05.57 06.18 06.44 07.04 07.29 07.50 08.10 08.36 08.56 09.21 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.44 11.05 11.26 11.48 12.15 12.44 13.13 13.53 14.23 DA-\AA—"J}S.“W&L[AJ
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 05.59 06.19 06.45 07.06 07.31 07.51 08.12 08.37 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.07 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.27 11.49 12.17 12.45 13.15 13.54 14.24 Vmwukli)l..‘)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 06.02 06.22 06.48 07.09 07.34 07.55 08.15 08.41 09.01 09.26 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.31 11.583 12.22 1250 13.19 13.58 14.28 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 06.03 06.23 06.49 07.10 07.35 07.56 08.16 08.42 09.02 09.27 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.32 11.54 1223 12.51 13.20 13.59 14.29 YU—A}.\%.\A )&
Marine Center 2 06.04 06.24 06.50 07.11 07.36 07.57 08.17 08.43 09.03 09.28 09.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.33 11.55 12.24 1252 13.21 14.00 14.30 Y

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 06.05 06.25 06.51 07.12 07.38 07.58 08.19 08.44 09.04 09.29 09.54 10.14 10.33 10.53 11.14 11.35 11.57 12.25 12.54 13.23 14.02 14.32 \_,JLMHFL.A]I),A]]
Oasis Center 06.06 06.26 06.52 07.13 07.39 07.59 08.20 08.45 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.15 10.34 10.54 11.15 11.36 11.58 12.26 12.55 13.24 14.03 14.33

Wasl| Road, Box Park 2 06.11 06.31 06.57 07.19 07.44 08.05 08.25 08.51 09.11 09.36 10.01 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.42 12.04 12.33 13.01 13.31 14.10 14.40 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA}]I@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 06.12 06.33 06.59 07.20 07.46 08.06 08.27 08.52 09.12 09.37 10.02 10.25 10.44 11.04 11.25 11.44 12.06 12.35 13.03 13.33 14.12 14.42 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 06.13 06.34 07.00 07.21 07.47 08.08 08.28 08.54 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.08 12.36 13.05 13.34 14.13 14.43 \A.a“-ubla\ndj).u&}d
Jumeirah, Post Office 06.15 06.35 07.01 07.23 07.49 08.10 08.30 08.56 09.16 09.41 10.07 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.11 12.39 13.08 13.37 14.16 14.47 Do 3455 S
Wasl, Emirates Bank 06.16 06.37 07.03 07.24 07.50 08.11 08.32 08.57 09.17 09.43 10.09 10.32 10.51 11.11 11.32 11.51 12.13 12.42 13.10 13.40 14.19 14.49 _,IJL\JI_LJJ‘A}]I
Rehabilitation Center 06.18 06.39 07.05 07.26 07.52 08.14 08.34 09.00 09.20 09.46 10.12 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.34 11.54 12.16 12.44 13.13 13.42 14.21 14.52 uﬁl&aj“):\AL)S)a
Satwa, Road 06.19 06.40 07.06 07.27 07.53 08.15 08.35 09.01 09.21 09.47 10.13 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.17 12.45 13.14 13.43 14.22 14.53 E}L\..JI@L:‘
Khadri Masjid 06.21 06.42 07.08 07.30 07.56 08.17 08.38 09.03 09.23 09.49 10.15 10.38 10.57 11.17 11.38 11.57 12.19 12.48 13.16 13.46 14.25 14.56 oMl s
Satwa, Square 06.23 06.43 07.10 07.31 07.57 08.19 08.39 09.05 09.25 09.51 10.17 10.39 10.59 11.19 11.39 11.59 12.21 12.49 13.18 13.48 14.27 14.57 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 06.25 06.45 07.12 07.34 08.00 08.21 08.42 09.07 09.27 09.53 10.19 10.42 11.01 11.21 11.42 12.02 12.24 1252 13.21 13.51 14.30 15.00 ¥ 3shud) dovise
Satwa, Post Office 06.26 06.46 07.13 07.35 08.01 08.22 08.43 09.08 09.28 09.54 10.20 10.43 11.02 11.22 11.43 12.03 12.25 12.53 13.22 13.52 14.31 15.01 Bobaad) 3y S
Hana Center 06.28 06.48 07.15 07.37 08.03 08.25 08.45 09.11 09.31 09.57 10.23 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.47 12.06 12.28 12.57 13.26 13.56 14.36 15.07 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.29 06.50 07.17 07.38 08.05 08.26 08.47 09.12 09.32 09.58 10.25 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.48 12.08 12.30 12.58 13.27 13.57 14.37 15.09 duanll Cabnie
Hoot, Eppco 06.30 06.51 07.18 07.40 08.06 08.28 08.48 09.14 09.34 10.00 10.26 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.50 12.09 12.31 13.00 13.29 13.59 14.39 15.10 U}AJ]—}S“ Js s daxs
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 06.32 06.53 07.21 07.43 08.10 08.31 08.52 09.17 09.37 10.03 10.30 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.53 12.13 12.35 13.03 13.32 14.02 14.42 15.14 _;..‘IJC'_).:AItJLz&LIj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters  06.33 06.54 07.22 07.44 08.11 08.32 08.53 09.18 09.38 10.04 10.31 10.53 11.13 11.33 11.54 12.14 12.36 13.04 13.33 14.03 14.43 15.15 > dsoSa S a3 gals
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 06.34 06.55 07.23 07.45 08.12 08.34 08.55 09.20 09.40 10.06 10.33 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.56 12.16 12.38 13.07 13.36 14.06 14.46 15.17 J}xdf;);)h.a;)_uh.u_h
Bank

Rais Center 06.35 06.56 07.24 07.46 08.13 08.36 08.56 09.22 09.42 10.08 10.34 10.57 11.17 11.37 11.58 12.18 12.40 13.08 13.37 14.07 14.47 15.18 sl S e
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.39 07.00 07.29 07.51 08.19 08.41 09.02 09.27 09.47 10.13 10.40 11.02 11.22 11.43 12.04 12.24 12.46 13.14 13.43 14.13 14.53 15.24 \@d;dﬂ})&umt}«b&
Nahda Street 06.41 07.01 07.30 07.53 08.20 08.43 09.03 09.29 09.49 10.15 10.41 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.05 12.25 12.47 13.16 13.45 14.15 1455 15.26 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 06.42 07.02 07.31 07.54 08.22 08.44 09.05 09.30 09.50 10.16 10.43 11.05 11.25 11.46 12.07 12.27 12.49 13.17 13.46 14.16 14.56 15.27 Yaclayl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.45 07.06 07.35 07.58 08.26 08.48 09.09 09.34 09.54 10.20 10.47 11.10 11.30 11.50 12.11 12.31 1253 13.22 13.51 14.21 15.01 15.32 Lpal) &Ml dlosa
SEWNGEWS] LN |
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 14.35 1455 15.15 15.35 16.00 16.25 16.50 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.50 21.10 21.30 21.50 22.09 TJJ:J‘M]}_\)}A.\I
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 16.01 16.26 16.51 17.17 17.37 17.56 18.22 18.41 19.01 19.22 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.51 21.12 21.31 21.52 22.11 ) 4lgs (35l
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 14.37 1457 15.17 15.37 16.02 16.27 16.52 17.18 17.38 17.57 18.23 18.42 19.02 19.23 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.52 21.13 21.32 21.53 22.12 dejiufubmfl I)JL.US..‘”QI
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.39 16.04 16.29 16.54 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.54 21.14 21.34 21.54 22.13 Y o¥olaall (alE )38 Alga S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.05 16.30 16.55 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.55 21.16 21.35 21.56 22.14 aalell deen dS Ly

Khaleej, Metal Coating 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.42 16.07 16.32 16.57 17.22 17.43 18.03 18.28 18.47 19.07 19.28 19.53 20.12 20.32 20.57 21.17 21.36 21.57 22.15 u_xhudl MLJ
Emirates Industries 14.41 15.02 15.22 15.43 16.08 16.33 16.58 17.23 17.44 18.04 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.29 19.54 20.13 20.33 20.58 21.18 21.37 21.57 22.16 \_,L:L..al\_,)m!
Emirates Printing Press 14.42 15.08 15.23 15.44 16.09 16.34 16.59 17.24 17.45 18.05 18.30 18.49 19.09 19.30 19.55 20.14 20.34 20.59 21.19 21.38 21.58 22.17 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 14.43 15.08 15.23 15.45 16.10 16.35 17.00 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.31 18.50 19.10 19.31 19.56 20.15 20.35 21.00 21.19 21.38 21.59 22.17 _\;_\AJIJL:.H.UIA.JI\_,YJLY\QS,
Bartawi Camps 14.44 15.05 1525 15.46 16.11 16.36 17.02 17.27 17.48 18.08 18.34 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.58 20.17 20.37 21.02 21.21 21.40 22.00 22.19

Rostamani Steel Mills 14.45 15.06 15.26 15.48 16.13 16.38 17.03 17.29 17.50 18.10 18.35 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.59 20.19 20.39 21.03 21.22 21.41 22.01 22.20 _Jmn}»»ﬁf,u.vn&m
Joton Paints 14.47 15.08 15.28 15,50 16.15 16.40 17.06 17.31 17.52 18.12 18.38 18.57 19.16 19.36 20.01 20.20 20.40 21.04 21.24 21.42 22.03 22.21 BTN
Al Quoz, AST Company 14.49 15.10 15.30 15.52 16.17 16.42 17.08 17.33 17.54 18.14 18.40 18.59 19.18 19.38 20.02 20.21 20.41 21.05 21.25 21.43 22.04 22.22 u:ud?isj.i.,)'}ﬂl
Qasis Village 1450 15.11 15.31 1553 16.18 16.43 17.09 17.35 17.56 18.16 18.41 19.00 19.19 19.39 20.03 20.22 20.42 21.06 21.26 21.44 22.05 22.23 N EENA R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 1453 15.14 15.34 15,56 16.21 16.46 17.12 17.38 17.59 18.20 18.45 19.04 19.23 19.42 20.06 20.25 20.45 21.09 21.29 21.47 22.07 22.26 Bas0all }ﬂ]wtkm
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 1455 15.16 15.36 15.58 16.23 16.48 17.14 17.40 18.01 18.22 18.47 19.06 19.25 19.44 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.11 21.30 21.49 22.09 22.27 Vm_mukli)l..\)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 1459 1520 15.40 16.03 16.28 16.54 17.20 17.46 18.07 18.28 18.53 19.10 19.29 19.48 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.14 21.34 21.52 22.12 22.31 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 15.00 15.21 15.41 16.04 16.29 16.55 17.21 17.47 18.08 18.29 18.54 19.11 19.30 19.49 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.15 21.35 21.53 22.13 22.32 YU—A}.\%.\A;
Marine Center 2 15.01 15.22 15.42 16.05 16.30 16.56 17.22 17.48 18.09 18.30 18.55 19.12 19.31 19.50 20.13 20.32 20.52 21.16 21.35 21.54 22.14 22.32 Y Use cobe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 15.02 15.24 15.44 16.06 16.32 16.58 17.23 17.50 18.11 18.31 18.56 19.13 19.32 19.51 20.15 20.33 20.53 21.17 21.36 21.55 22.15 22.33 \_;\Jhmnf_&.s]l»ﬂ]
Oasis Center 15.04 1525 15.45 16.08 16.33 16.59 17.25 17.51 18.12 18.33 18.58 19.15 19.34 19.53 20.16 20.34 20.54 21.18 21.37 21.56 22.16 22.34

Wasl Road, Box Park 2 156.10 15.32 15.52 16.15 16.41 17.07 17.32 17.59 18.20 18.40 19.05 19.22 19.41 20.00 20.23 20.41 21.01 21.25 21.43 22.02 22.22 22.40 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA)]]@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 15.12 15.34 15.54 16.17 16.43 17.09 17.35 18.01 18.22 18.43 19.07 19.24 19.43 20.02 20.25 20.44 21.04 21.27 21.46 22.04 22.24 22.42 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 15.14 15.36 15.56 16.19 16.45 17.11 17.37 18.03 18.24 18.45 19.09 19.26 19.45 20.04 20.27 20.46 21.06 21.29 21.48 22.06 22.26 22.44 \A.a“-ul)u\ndj)_u&}d
Jumeirah, Post Office 15.17 15.39 15,59 16.23 16.49 17.15 17.41 18.08 18.29 18.49 19.14 19.31 19.50 20.08 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.33 21.51 22.09 22.29 22.47 S9N

Wasl, Emirates Bank 15.20 15.42 16.02 16.25 16.51 17.18 17.44 18.11 18.32 18.52 19.17 19.34 19.53 20.11 20.34 20.53 21.12 21.35 21.54 22.12 22.32 22.50 _,IJL\JILLJ‘A)]]
Rehabilitation Center 15.22 15.44 16.05 16.28 16.54 17.21 17.47 18.14 18.35 18.55 19.20 19.37 19.56 20.14 20.37 20.56 21.15 21.38 21.57 22.15 22.35 22.53 u;sl:.,ﬁJmLﬁ/»
Satwa, Road 15.23 15.45 16.06 16.29 16.55 17.22 17.48 18.15 18.36 18.56 19.21 19.38 19.57 20.15 20.38 20.57 21.16 21.39 21.58 22.16 22.36 22.54 }L\..JI@L.\
Khadri Masjid 15.26 15.48 16.09 16.32 16.58 17.26 17.52 18.19 18.40 19.00 19.24 19.41 20.00 20.18 20.41 21.00 21.19 21.42 22.01 22.18 22.38 22.56 oMl s
Satwa, Square 1528 15.50 16.10 16.34 17.00 17.28 17.54 18.21 18.42 19.02 19.26 19.43 20.02 20.20 20.43 21.01 21.21 21.44 22.02 22.20 22.40 22.58 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 15.31 15,583 16.15 16.38 17.04 17.32 17.58 18.25 18.46 19.07 19.31 19.48 20.06 20.24 20.47 21.05 21.25 21.47 22.05 22.23 22.43 23.01 ¥ 3shud dovise
Satwa, Post Office 15.33 15.55 16.17 16.41 17.06 17.34 18.00 18.28 18.49 19.09 19.33 19.50 20.08 20.26 20.49 21.07 21.27 21.49 22.06 22.24 22.44 23.02 Bobaad) 3y (S
Hana Center 15.39 16.01 16.23 16.47 17.12 17.40 18.05 18.33 18.54 19.14 19.38 19.55 20.14 20.32 20.55 21.13 21.32 21.55 22.10 22.28 22.47 23.05 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 15.41 16.03 16.25 16.48 17.13 17.41 18.07 18.35 18.56 19.16 19.40 19.57 20.15 20.33 20.57 21.14 21.34 21.56 22.12 22.29 22.49 23.07 dpanll dibais
Hoot, Eppco 15.42 16.04 16.26 16.50 17.15 17.43 18.09 18.37 18.58 19.18 19.42 19.59 20.17 20.35 20.59 21.16 21.35 21.58 22.13 22.31 22.50 23.08 Sgall - Sl sy dbo
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 15.46 16.08 16.30 16.53 17.19 17.47 18.12 18.40 19.01 19.21 19.45 20.02 20.20 20.38 21.02 21.19 21.38 22.01 22.16 22.34 22.53 23.11 i)y C‘“““ tJLz &Llj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters 15.47 16.09 16.31 16.54 17.20 17.48 18.14 18.42 19.03 19.23 19.47 20.03 20.22 20.40 21.04 21.21 21.40 22.02 22.17 22.35 22.54 23.12 > dsoSa S a3 gils
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 15.49 16.11 16.33 16.56 17.22 17.50 18.16 18.44 19.05 19.25 19.49 20.06 20.24 20.42 21.06 21.23 21.43 22.04 22.20 22.37 22.56 23.14 J}xdf;);)l«a;)_uh.u@
Bank

Rais Center 15.50 16.12 16.34 16.58 17.24 17.52 18.18 18.46 19.07 19.27 19.51 20.07 20.26 20.44 21.08 21.25 21.44 22.06 22.21 22.38 22.57 23.15 U.UJJ\)S)A
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 15.56 16.18 16.40 17.04 17.31 17.59 18.25 18.583 19.14 19.34 19.58 20.14 20.32 20.50 21.13 21.30 21.50 22.11 22.27 22.43 23.02 23.20 \@d;dﬂ”&umu
Nahda Street 15.58 16.20 16.42 17.06 17.32 18.00 18.27 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.59 20.15 20.34 20.52 21.15 21.32 21.51 22.13 22.28 22.45 23.04 23.21 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 15.59 16.21 16.43 17.07 17.34 18.02 18.28 18.56 19.17 19.37 20.01 20.17 20.35 20.53 21.16 21.33 21.53 22.14 22.30 22.46 23.05 23.23 Yaclayl

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 16.04 16.26 16.48 17.12 17.39 18.07 18.34 19.02 19.23 19.43 20.07 20.23 20.41 20.59 21.21 21.38 21.58 22.19 22.34 22.51 23.10 23.27 Al Bl dbase
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lsaal) Gl Uass - ¥ il Aty 55310

Monday to Wednesday

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 05.40 06.00 06.30 06.45 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.35 08.58 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.55 Tdallhl}a)}s.\l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 05.42 06.02 06.32 06.47 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.12 08.36 08.59 09.22 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.06 11.32 11.56 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.56 AR ERPYRPL|
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 05.43 06.03 06.33 06.48 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.37 09.00 09.23 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.07 11.33 11.57 12.22 12,52 13.22 13.57 Y JuaJldils L) ;)b o Ses 58l
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 05.44 06.04 06.35 06.50 07.10 07.29 07.50 08.14 08.39 09.02 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.09 11.34 11.59 12.24 1254 13.24 13.59 Y o¥olaall (alE )8 Alge S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 05.45 06.05 06.36 06.51 07.11 07.31 07.52 08.16 08.40 09.03 09.26 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.10 11.36 12.00 12.25 1255 13.25 14.00 2ale)l daan AS i cles giass
Khaleej, Metal Coating 05.46 06.07 06.38 06.53 07.13 07.33 07.54 08.18 08.42 09.05 09.27 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.27 12.57 13.27 14.02 oolaall b o
Emirates Industries 05.47 06.08 06.39 06.54 07.14 07.34 07.55 08.19 08.43 09.06 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.28 14.03 Slebiall @THLY
Emirates Printing Press 05.48 06.09 06.40 06.55 07.15 07.35 07.56 08.20 08.44 09.07 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.14 11.39 12.04 12.29 12.59 13.29 14.04 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 05.49 06.10 06.41 06.56 07.16 07.36 07.57 08.21 08.45 09.08 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.05 _\;»JIJL&MJMIHUMM\S,
Bartawi Camps 05.51 06.11 06.42 06.57 07.17 07.38 07.58 08.23 08.47 09.09 09.32 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.16 11.42 12.06 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.06 Les S
Rostamani Steel Mills 05.52 06.12 06.43 06.58 07.19 07.39 08.00 08.24 08.48 09.11 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.08 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.08 _Jm!lj;a»ﬁ;mjllém
Joton Paints 05.53 06.14 06.45 07.00 07.21 07.42 08.03 08.27 08.51 09.14 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.10 LM i
Al Quoz, AST Company 05.55 06.15 06.47 07.02 07.23 07.43 08.05 08.29 08.53 09.16 09.38 09.57 10.17 10.38 10.58 11.23 11.48 12.12 12.37 13.06 13.36 14.11 ES)... )}sll
Qasis Village 05.56 06.16 06.48 07.03 07.24 07.45 08.06 08.30 08.54 09.17 09.39 09.58 10.18 10.39 10.59 11.24 11.49 12.13 12.38 13.07 13.37 14.12 EENN R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 05.58 06.19 06.50 07.06 07.27 07.48 08.09 08.33 08.57 09.19 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.15 DA-\AA—"J}S.“W&L[AJ
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.00 06.20 06.52 07.09 07.30 07.51 08.12 08.37 09.01 09.22 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.12 13.42 14.17 Vw_mukli)l..\)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 06.03 06.24 06.55 07.13 07.35 07.57 08.18 08.43 09.06 09.28 09.48 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.32 11.57 12.24 1249 13.19 13.48 14.23 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 06.04 06.25 06.56 07.15 07.37 07.58 08.20 08.44 09.08 09.29 09.50 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.33 11.58 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.49 14.24 Yu.u,;u.u )a
Marine Center 2 06.05 06.26 06.57 07.16 07.38 07.59 08.21 08.45 09.09 09.30 09.51 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.34 11.59 12.26 12.51 13.21 13.50 14.25 Y

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 06.06 06.27 06.58 07.17 07.39 08.01 08.22 08.47 09.10 09.32 09.52 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.27 12583 13.22 13.52 14.27 UJLmanL.sll)}All
Oasis Center 06.07 06.28 06.59 07.18 07.40 08.02 08.24 08.48 09.12 09.33 09.54 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.28 12.54 13.23 13.53 14.28

Wasl| Road, Box Park 2 06.12 06.33 07.06 07.25 07.47 08.08 08.30 08.54 09.18 09.39 10.00 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.43 12.07 12.34 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.35 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA}]I@L.\
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 06.14 06.35 07.07 07.26 07.48 08.10 08.32 08.56 09.20 09.41 10.02 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.09 12.36 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.37 Vo stydéjnki
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 06.15 06.36 07.09 07.28 07.50 08.12 08.33 08.58 09.21 09.43 10.03 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.37 13.03 13.33 14.02 14.38 Ll - LYl g 53
Jumeirah, Post Office 06.16 06.38 07.11 07.30 07.52 08.14 08.36 09.00 09.24 09.45 10.06 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.24 11.49 12.14 1240 13.06 13.36 14.05 14.41 Do 3455 S
Wasl, Emirates Bank 06.18 06.39 07.13 07.32 07.54 08.17 08.38 09.02 09.26 09.47 10.09 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.27 11.52 12.16 12.42 13.08 13.38 14.07 14.43 _,I)L\JI_LJJ‘A}]I
Rehabilitation Center 06.20 06.41 07.15 07.35 07.57 08.19 08.40 09.05 09.28 09.50 10.12 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.29 11.54 12.18 12.44 13.10 13.41 14.10 14.46 uﬁl&aj“):\AL)S)q
Satwa, Road 06.21 06.42 07.16 07.36 07.58 08.20 08.41 09.06 09.29 09.51 10.13 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.30 11.55 12.19 12.45 13.11 13.42 14.11 14.47 E}L;..JI@L:‘
Khadri Masjid 06.23 06.45 07.19 07.38 08.00 08.23 08.44 09.08 09.32 09.53 10.15 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.33 11.58 12.22 12.48 13.14 13.45 14.14 14.50 oMl s
Satwa, Square 06.25 06.46 07.20 07.40 08.02 08.24 08.45 09.10 09.33 09.55 10.17 10.36 10.56 11.15 11.35 12.00 12.23 12.50 13.15 13.46 14.15 14.51 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 06.27 06.49 07.23 07.42 08.04 08.27 08.48 09.12 09.36 09.57 10.19 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 12.02 12.26 12.52 13.18 13.49 14.18 14.54 ¥ 3shud) dovise
Satwa, Post Office 06.28 06.50 07.24 07.44 08.06 08.28 08.49 09.14 09.37 09.59 10.21 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.39 12.04 12.27 12.54 13.19 13.50 14.19 14.55 Bobaad) 3y S
Hana Center 06.31 06.53 07.29 07.48 08.10 08.32 08.53 09.17 09.41 10.03 10.25 10.44 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.09 12.32 12.58 13.24 13.54 14.24 15.00 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.33 06.54 07.30 07.50 08.11 08.33 08.54 09.19 09.42 10.04 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.11 12.33 12.59 13.25 13.55 14.25 15.01 Aol dibais
Hoot, Eppco 06.35 06.56 07.32 07.52 08.13 08.35 08.56 09.21 09.44 10.06 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.13 12.35 13.01 13.27 13.57 14.27 15.03 u,aj]—}s.\; Js s daxs
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 06.37 06.59 07.35 07.55 08.16 08.38 08.59 09.24 09.47 10.09 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.16 12.38 13.04 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.06 _;..\IJC'_).:AItJLz&LIj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters 06.38 07.00 07.36 07.56 08.17 08.39 09.00 09.25 09.48 10.10 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.17 12.39 13.05 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.07 > dsoSa S a3 gals
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 06.40 07.02 07.38 07.58 08.19 08.41 09.02 09.27 09.50 10.12 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.34 11.54 12.19 12.41 13.07 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.09 J}xdf;);)h.a;)_ul_w_h
Bank

Rais Center 06.41 07.03 07.40 07.59 08.21 08.43 09.04 09.28 09.52 10.14 10.36 10.55 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.20 12.43 13.09 13.34 14.05 14.35 15.11 sl S e
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.45 07.09 07.45 08.05 08.26 08.48 09.10 09.34 09.58 10.20 10.42 11.01 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.27 12.49 13.15 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.16 \@d;dﬂ”&umu&m
Nahda Street 06.46 07.11 07.46 08.07 08.28 08.50 09.12 09.36 10.00 10.22 10.44 11.03 11.24 11.44 12.04 1229 12.51 13.17 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.18 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 06.47 07.12 07.48 08.08 08.30 08.52 09.13 09.38 10.01 10.23 10.45 11.05 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.30 12.53 13.19 13.44 14.15 14.45 15.20 Yaclayl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.51 07.15 07.51 08.12 08.34 08.56 09.17 09.42 10.05 10.27 10.49 11.09 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.34 12.57 13.23 13.48 14.19 1449 1524 Lpal) &Ml dlosa
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 14.20 14.55 15.18 15.35 16.00 16.20 16.38 16.52 17.07 17.22 17.40 18.00 18.22 18.43 19.00 19.17 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.33 20.50 21.10 Umm,wsn
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 14.22 1457 1520 15.37 16.02 16.21 16.40 16.53 17.08 17.23 17.41 18.02 18.23 18.45 19.01 19.19 19.36 19.56 20.17 20.35 20.51 21.11 353 . 5580
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 14.23 14.58 15.21 15.38 16.03 16.22 16.41 16.54 17.09 17.24 17.42 18.03 18.24 18.46 19.02 19.20 19.37 19.57 20.18 20.36 20.52 21.12 rdgjmfubmn bagus.w,sn
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 14.24 1459 1522 15.39 16.04 16.24 16.42 16.56 17.11 17.26 17.44 18.04 18.26 18.47 19.04 19.21 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.37 20.54 21.14 Y o¥olaall (alE )38 Alga S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 14.26 15.01 15.24 15.41 16.06 16.25 16.44 16.58 17.13 17.28 17.46 18.06 18.28 18.49 19.05 19.23 19.40 20.00 20.21 20.39 20.55 21.15 aalell deen dS Ly

Khaleej, Metal Coating 14.27 15.02 15.25 15.42 16.07 16.27 16.46 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.48 18.08 18.30 18.51 19.07 19.24 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.40 20.57 21.16 u_xhudl MLJ
Emirates Industries 14.28 15.08 15.26 15.43 16.08 16.28 16.47 17.01 17.16 17.31 17.49 18.09 18.31 18.52 19.08 19.25 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.41 20.58 21.17 \_,L:L..al\_,)m!
Emirates Printing Press 14.29 15.04 15.27 15.44 16.09 16.29 16.48 17.02 17.17 17.32 17.50 18.10 18.32 18.53 19.09 19.26 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.42 20.59 21.18 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 14.30 15.05 15.28 15.45 16.10 16.30 16.49 17.03 17.18 17.33 17.51 18.11 18.33 18.54 19.10 19.27 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.43 21.00 21.19 _\;_\AJIJL:.H.UIA.JI\_,YJLY\QS,
Bartawi Camps 14.32 15.07 15.30 15.47 16.12 16.31 16.51 17.05 17.20 17.35 17.53 18.13 18.35 18.56 19.12 19.29 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.45 21.01 21.21 [P
Rostamani Steel Mills 14.33 15.08 15.31 15.48 16.13 16.33 16.52 17.06 17.22 17.37 17.55 18.15 18.36 18.57 19.13 19.31 19.48 20.08 20.29 20.47 21.03 21.22 _Jmn}»»ﬁf,u.vn&m
Joton Paints 14.36 15.11 15.34 15,51 16.16 16.35 16.55 17.09 17.25 17.40 17.58 18.18 18.39 19.00 19.15 19.32 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.48 21.04 21.24 ? BTN
Al Quoz, AST Company 14.37 15.12 15.35 15.52 16.17 16.37 16.56 17.11 17.27 17.42 18.00 18.20 18.41 19.02 19.17 19.34 19.52 20.11 20.32 20.50 21.06 21.25 S o TAS s, edll
Qasis Village 14.38 15.13 15.36 15.53 16.18 16.38 16.57 17.13 17.28 17.43 18.01 18.21 18.43 19.04 19.19 19.36 19.54 20.12 20.33 20.51 21.07 21.26 N EENA R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 14.41 1516 15.39 15.56 16.21 16.40 17.00 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.04 18.24 18.46 19.07 19.22 19.39 19.57 20.15 20.35 20.53 21.09 21.29 Bas0all }ﬂ]wtkm
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 14.43 15.19 15.42 1559 16.24 16.43 17.03 17.19 17.35 17.50 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.09 19.25 19.41 19.59 20.17 20.37 20.55 21.11 21.30 Vm_mukli)l..\)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 14.49 1526 15.49 16.06 16.31 16.51 17.11 17.27 17.43 17.58 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.31 19.47 20.03 20.21 20.41 20.59 21.14 21.34 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 14.50 15.27 15.50 16.07 16.33 16.52 17.13 17.29 17.45 18.00 18.17 18.37 18.58 19.18 19.33 19.48 20.05 20.22 20.42 21.00 21.15 21.35 YU—A}.\%.\A;
Marine Center 2 14.51 1528 15.51 16.08 16.34 16.53 17.14 17.30 17.46 18.01 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.34 19.49 20.06 20.23 20.43 21.01 21.16 21.36 Y Use cobe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 14.53 15.30 15.53 16.10 16.35 16.55 17.16 17.32 17.48 18.03 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.36 19.51 20.07 20.25 20.45 21.03 21.18 21.37 \_;\Jhmnf_&.s]l»ﬂ]
Oasis Center 14.54 15.31 15,54 16.11 16.37 16.56 17.18 17.34 17.50 18.05 18.22 18.42 19.03 19.22 19.37 19.53 20.09 20.26 20.46 21.04 21.19 21.38

Wasl Road, Box Park 2 15.01 15.38 16.01 16.18 16.44 17.04 17.26 17.42 17.58 18.14 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.46 20.01 20.16 20.33 20.53 21.10 21.25 21.44 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘JA)]]@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 15.08 15.40 16.03 16.20 16.46 17.06 17.28 17.44 18.00 18.16 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.48 20.03 20.18 20.35 20.55 21.11 21.26 21.46 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 15.05 15.42 16.05 16.22 16.48 17.09 17.30 17.47 18.03 18.19 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.36 19.50 20.05 20.20 20.37 20.57 21.13 21.28 21.47 \A.a“-ul)u\ndj)_u&}d
Jumeirah, Post Office 15.08 15.46 16.09 16.26 16.53 17.14 17.36 17.52 18.09 18.25 18.42 19.02 19.23 19.41 19.55 20.09 20.24 20.40 21.00 21.16 21.31 21.50 S9N

Wasl, Emirates Bank 15.11 15.49 16.12 16.29 16.56 17.17 17.39 17.56 18.12 18.28 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.45 19.59 20.12 20.27 20.42 21.02 21.18 21.33 21.52 _,IJL\JILLJ‘A)]]
Rehabilitation Center 15.14 15,52 16.15 16.32 16.59 17.20 17.42 17.59 18.15 18.31 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.48 20.01 20.15 20.30 20.45 21.05 21.21 21.35 21.54 u;sl:.,ﬁJmLﬁ/»
Satwa, Road 15.15 15,583 16.16 16.33 17.00 17.21 17.43 18.00 18.17 18.33 18.50 19.10 19.31 19.49 20.02 20.16 20.31 20.46 21.06 21.22 21.36 21.55 }L\..JI@L.\
Khadri Masjid 15.18 15.56 16.20 16.38 17.05 17.26 17.49 18.07 18.24 18.41 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.56 20.08 20.21 20.35 20.50 21.09 21.25 21.39 21.58 oMl s
Satwa, Square 15.20 15.57 16.21 16.39 17.07 17.28 17.51 18.09 18.26 18.43 19.00 19.20 19.40 19.58 20.10 20.23 20.37 20.52 21.11 21.27 21.41 22.00 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 15.22 16.00 16.25 16.43 17.12 17.34 17.58 18.15 18.32 18.49 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.04 20.15 20.29 20.42 20.57 21.15 21.31 21.45 22.04 ¥ 3shud dovise
Satwa, Post Office 15.23 16.01 16.26 16.45 17.15 17.36 18.00 18.18 18.35 18.52 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.06 20.18 20.31 20.44 20.59 21.17 21.33 21.47 22.05 Bobaad) 3y (S
Hana Center 15.27 16.07 16.32 16.52 17.21 17.43 18.07 18.24 18.42 18.59 19.16 19.36 19.55 20.12 20.24 20.37 20.50 21.04 21.21 21.37 21.51 22.09 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 15.28 16.08 16.33 16.53 17.22 17.44 18.08 18.26 18.43 19.00 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.14 20.25 20.38 20.52 21.05 21.23 21.38 21.52 22.10 dpanll dibais
Hoot, Eppco 15.30 16.10 16.36 16.55 17.25 17.47 18.11 18.28 18.46 19.03 19.20 19.40 19.59 20.16 20.27 20.40 20.54 21.07 21.25 21.40 21.54 22.12 Sgall - Sl sy dbo
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 15.33 16.13 16.39 16.58 17.28 17.50 18.14 18.32 18.49 19.06 19.23 19.43 20.02 20.19 20.30 20.43 20.57 21.10 21.28 21.43 21.57 22.15 i)y C‘“““ tJLz &Llj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters 15.34 16.14 16.40 16.59 17.30 17.52 18.16 18.34 18.52 19.09 19.26 19.46 20.05 20.21 20.32 20.45 20.58 21.12 21.29 21.44 21.58 22.16 > dsoSa S a3 gils
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 15.36 16.16 16.42 17.01 17.32 17.54 18.19 18.37 18.54 19.12 19.29 19.49 20.07 20.24 20.34 20.47 21.00 21.14 21.31 21.46 22.00 22.18 J}xdf;);)l«a;)_uh.u@
Bank

Rais Center 15.38 16.18 16.43 17.03 17.34 17.56 18.20 18.38 18.56 19.13 19.30 19.50 20.09 20.25 20.35 20.48 21.02 21.15 21.33 21.48 22.02 22.19 U.UJJ\)S)A
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 15.43 16.23 16.49 17.09 17.40 18.02 18.27 18.45 19.03 19.21 19.38 19.58 20.16 20.32 20.42 20.55 21.08 21.22 21.39 21.54 22.08 22.25 \@d;dﬂ”&umu
Nahda Street 15.45 16.25 16.51 17.11 17.42 18.04 18.29 18.47 19.05 19.23 19.40 20.00 20.18 20.35 20.45 20.58 21.10 21.24 21.41 21.56 22.09 22.27 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 15.47 16.27 16.52 17.13 17.44 18.06 18.31 18.49 19.07 19.25 19.42 20.02 20.20 20.37 20.47 21.00 21.12 21.25 21.43 21.58 22.10 22.28 Yaclayl

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 15.51 16.31 16.56 17.17 17.48 18.11 18.36 18.54 19.11 19.29 19.46 20.06 20.25 20.41 20.51 21.03 21.15 21.29 21.46 22.01 22.14 22.31 Al Bl dbase



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lsaal) Gl Uass - ¥ il Aty 55310

Monday to Wednesday

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 21.30 21.47 22.09 ARSEN/ER PP
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 21.32 21.49 22.10 T U &l uall
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 21.33 21.50 22.11 ¥ Ul &g LYl Gk (S 8l
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 21.34 2151 22.13 Y o¥olaall (alE )8 Alge S edll
Accommodation 2 )

Majid Industries 21.36 21.53 22.14 2ol deen A4Sy ciles gicse
Khaleej, Metal Coating 21.37 2154 22.15 oolaall b o
Emirates Industries 21.38 21.55 22.16 Slebiall @THLY
Emirates Printing Press 21.39 21.56 22.17 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 21.40 21.57 22.18 23] Jlae! &y )l ubuﬂ s,
Bartawi Camps 21.41 21.58 22.20 Les S
Rostamani Steel Mills 21.43 22.00 22.21 lally »»J.\‘;u..,ll s
Joton Paints 21.44 22.01 22.23 LM i
Al Quoz, AST Company 21.46 22.03 22.24 {'45).4 J,sn
Oasis Village 21.47 22.04 22.25 EENN EVg
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction ~ 21.49 22.06 22.28 a;a».\l”sll O
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 21.51 22.08 22.29 ol iy daba) &)L.‘)}s.\]
Street

Shirawi, Scania 21.54 2211 22.32 LolSs - ool ) &S
Bosch Center 2 21.565 22.12 22.33 ¥ g dedA )a
Marine Center 2 21.56 22.13 22.34 Y

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 21.58 22.14 22.36 ujhuanfumn),g]
Oasis Center 2159 22.15 22.37

Wasl Road, Box Park 2 22.04 22.21 22.42 Yl oSes J.A}n @L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 22.06 22.22 22.44 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 22.07 22.24 22.45 \3.411 -l J}).u&n}d
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.10 22.26 22.48 Do 3455 S
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.12 22.28 22.50 oyl __L;J.A)]I
Rehabilitation Center 22.14 22.31 22.52 oilaall J@L)S)q
Satwa, Road 22.15 22.32 22.53 3sha) @L:\
Khadri Masjid 22.18 22.35 22.56 oMl s
Satwa, Square 22.20 22.36 22.58 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 22.23 22.39 23.01 ¥ 3shud) dovise
Satwa, Post Office 22.25 22.41 23.02 Bobaad) 3y S
Hana Center 22.28 22.44 23.05 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 22.30 22.45 23.07 a_u.a'A.“ JL.;‘.A
Hoot, Eppco 22.32 22.47 23.09 gl - oSl g 35 dlans
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 22.34 22.50 23.11 i)y C_\..Al L.J zbla
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters 22.35 22.51 23.12 > dagSa ._;IJ\A:. 3 3
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 22.37 22.53 23.14 J}xdf 5yl o yailies iy
Bank

Rais Center 22.39 22.54 23.15 sl S e
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 22.45 23.00 23.21 LT P N
Nahda Street 22.46 23.02 23.22 dagl @Li.
Raffa 2 22.47 23.03 23.23 Yaclayl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 22,51 23.06 23.27 Al Bl dase
Sundays 2a Y
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 06.10 06.40 07.05 07.39 08.05 08.25 08.50 09.20 09.45 10.10 10.40 11.02 11.35 12.05 12.33 12.55 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.00 TJ.QJI Al 58l
Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3 06.11 06.42 07.06 07.40 08.07 08.26 08.52 09.22 09.47 10.12 10.42 11.04 11.37 12.07 12.35 12.57 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.46 15.02 ) 4lgs (35l
Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al 06.12 06.43 07.07 07.41 08.08 08.27 08.53 09.23 09.48 10.13 10.43 11.05 11.38 12.08 12.36 12.58 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.47 15.03 ¥ Jallds: ._A)Ldl I)JL.US..‘J}AJI
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction 06.13 06.44 07.08 07.42 08.09 08.28 08.54 09.24 09.49 10.14 10.44 11.06 11.39 12.09 12.37 12.59 13.29 13.49 14.09 14.29 14.49 15.04 Y o¥olaall (alE )38 Alga S edll
Accommodation 2 .

Majid Industries 06.15 06.45 07.10 07.44 08.10 08.30 08.56 09.26 09.51 10.16 10.46 11.08 11.41 12.11 12.39 13.01 13.31 13.51 14.11 14.31 1450 15.06 aalell deen dS Ly

Khaleej, Metal Coating 06.16 06.46 07.11 07.45 08.11 08.31 08.57 09.27 09.52 10.17 10.47 11.09 11.42 12.12 12.40 13.02 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.51 15.07 u_xhudl MLJ
Emirates Industries 06.16 06.47 07.11 07.45 08.12 08.31 08.57 09.27 09.52 10.17 10.47 11.09 11.42 12.12 12.40 13.02 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.07 \_,L:L..al\_,)m!
Emirates Printing Press 06.17 06.48 07.12 07.46 08.13 08.32 08.58 09.28 09.53 10.18 10.48 11.10 11.43 12.13 12.41 13.03 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.08 oyl dadas
ETA Steel Works 06.18 06.48 07.13 07.47 08.13 08.33 08.59 09.29 09.54 10.19 10.49 11.11 11.44 1214 12.42 13.04 13.34 13.54 14.14 14.34 1453 15.09 _\;_\AJIJL;YLJIA.JI\_,YJLY\QS,
Bartawi Camps 06.19 06.49 07.14 07.48 08.15 08.34 09.00 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.50 11.12 11.45 12.15 12.43 13.05 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.10

Rostamani Steel Mills 06.20 06.50 07.15 07.50 08.16 08.36 09.02 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.51 11.13 11.46 12.16 12.44 13.06 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.11 _Jmn}»»ﬁffm,n&m
Joton Paints 06.21 06.52 07.17 07.51 08.18 08.37 09.03 09.33 09.58 10.23 10.53 11.15 11.48 12.18 12.46 13.08 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.57 15.13 ? BTN
Al Quoz, AST Company 06.22 06.53 07.18 07.52 08.19 08.39 09.05 09.35 10.00 10.25 10.54 11.16 11.49 12.19 12.47 13.09 13.39 13.59 14.19 14.39 1458 15.14 S o TAS s, edll
Qasis Village 06.23 06.54 07.19 07.53 08.20 08.40 09.06 09.36 10.01 10.26 10.55 11.17 11.50 12.20 12.48 13.10 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 14.59 15.15 N EENA R
Al Quoz, New Housing Junction 06.25 06.56 07.21 07.55 08.22 08.42 09.08 09.38 10.03 10.28 10.58 11.20 11.583 12.22 12.50 13.12 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.17 Bas0all )ﬂ]wtkm
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan 06.27 06.57 07.22 07.57 08.24 08.43 09.09 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.59 11.21 11.54 1224 1252 13.14 13.44 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.03 15.19 Vm_mwkli)l..\)}sll
Street

Shirawi, Scania 06.30 07.00 07.25 08.00 08.27 08.46 09.12 09.42 10.07 10.32 11.02 11.24 11.57 12.27 12.55 13.17 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.22 LalSes - gl il &S
Bosch Center 2 06.31 07.01 07.26 08.01 08.28 08.47 09.13 09.43 10.08 10.33 11.03 11.25 11.58 12.28 12.56 13.18 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.23 YU—A}.\%.\A;
Marine Center 2 06.32 07.02 07.27 08.02 08.29 08.48 09.14 09.44 10.09 10.34 11.04 11.26 11.59 12.29 12.57 13.19 13.49 14.09 14.29 1449 15.09 15.24 Y Use cobe
Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors 06.33 07.03 07.28 08.03 08.30 08.49 09.15 09.45 10.11 10.36 11.06 11.28 12.01 12.30 12.58 13.20 13.51 14.11 14.31 14.51 15.10 15.26 ;_;‘JL\H.\.“{:.\LLS.")}&.“
Oasis Center 06.34 07.04 07.29 08.04 08.31 08.50 09.16 09.46 10.12 10.37 11.07 11.29 12.02 12.31 12.59 13.21 13.52 14.12 14.32 1452 15.11 15.27

Wasl Road, Box Park 2 06.39 07.09 07.34 08.09 08.36 08.56 09.22 09.52 10.17 10.42 11.12 11.34 12.07 12.36 13.04 13.26 13.57 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.16 15.32 \‘LJJL.U.\S}.‘J‘A)]I@L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 06.40 07.10 07.35 08.10 08.38 08.57 09.23 09.53 10.19 10.44 11.14 11.35 12.08 12.38 13.06 13.28 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.34 Vel uSes gl &5l
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 06.41 07.11 07.36 08.11 08.39 08.58 09.25 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.15 11.37 12.10 12.39 13.07 13.29 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.35 u.ail—ul)uvldj)_u&;d
Jumeirah, Post Office 06.42 07.13 07.38 08.13 08.40 09.00 09.26 09.56 10.22 10.47 11.17 11.39 12.12 12.41 13.09 13.31 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.38 S9N

Wasl, Emirates Bank 06.44 07.14 07.39 08.14 08.42 09.01 09.28 09.58 10.24 10.49 11.19 11.40 12.13 12.43 13.11 13.33 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.40 _,I)L\JILLJA)]]
Rehabilitation Center 06.45 07.16 07.41 08.16 08.44 09.03 09.30 10.00 10.26 10.51 11.21 11.43 12.16 12.45 13.13 13.36 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.42 u;sl:.,ﬁJmLﬁ/»
Satwa, Road 06.46 07.17 07.42 08.17 08.45 09.04 09.31 10.01 10.27 10.52 11.22 11.44 12.17 12.46 13.14 13.37 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.43 }L\..JI@L.\
Khadri Masjid 06.48 07.19 07.44 08.20 08.47 09.07 09.33 10.03 10.30 10.55 11.25 11.46 12.19 12.49 13.17 13.39 14.10 14.30 1450 15.11 15.31 15.46 oMl s
Satwa, Square 06.50 07.20 07.46 08.21 08.49 09.08 09.35 10.05 10.31 10.56 11.26 11.48 12.21 12,50 13.18 13.41 14.12 14.32 1452 15.12 15.32 15.48 Bobaall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 06.52 07.22 07.48 08.24 08.51 09.11 09.37 10.08 10.34 10.59 11.29 11.51 1224 1253 13.21 13.43 14.14 14.35 1455 15.15 15.35 15.51 ¥ 3shud dovise
Satwa, Post Office 06.53 07.23 07.49 08.25 08.52 09.12 09.38 10.09 10.35 11.00 11.30 11.52 12.25 12.54 13.22 13.44 14.15 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.52 Bobaad) 3y (S
Hana Center 06.55 07.25 07.51 08.27 08.54 09.14 09.41 10.11 10.38 11.03 11.33 11.55 12.28 12.57 13.25 13.48 14.19 14.39 1459 15.19 15.39 15.55 Ligh S 5
Hudheiba, Turnoff 06.56 07.27 07.52 08.28 08.56 09.16 09.42 10.13 10.39 11.05 11.35 11.56 12.29 12.58 13.27 13.49 14.20 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41 15.56 dpanll dibais
Hoot, Eppco 06.58 07.28 07.54 08.30 08.57 09.17 09.44 10.14 10.41 11.06 11.36 11.58 12.31 13.00 13.28 13.51 14.22 14.43 15.083 15.23 15.43 15.58 Sgall - Sl sy dbo
Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection 07.00 07.30 07.56 08.32 09.00 09.20 09.47 10.17 10.44 11.09 11.39 12.01 12.34 13.03 13.31 13.54 14.25 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.46 16.02 _;.:IJC'_).:AItJLz&LIj:
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters  07.01 07.31 07.57 08.33 09.01 09.21 09.48 10.18 10.45 11.10 11.40 12.02 12.35 13.04 13.32 13.55 14.26 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.03 > dsoSa S a3 gils
Mankhool, Standard Chartered 07.02 07.32 07.58 08.35 09.02 09.23 09.49 10.20 10.46 11.12 11.42 12.04 12.37 13.06 13.34 13.57 14.28 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.49 16.05 J}xdﬁgf)l«a;)_uh.u_h
Bank

Rais Center 07.03 07.33 07.59 08.36 09.03 09.24 09.50 10.21 10.47 11.13 11.43 12.05 12.38 13.07 13.35 13.58 14.29 1450 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.06 U.UJJV)Sl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 07.07 07.38 08.03 08.40 09.08 09.28 09.55 10.25 10.52 11.18 11.48 12.10 12.43 13.11 13.40 14.03 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.56 16.12 \@d;dﬂ})&um
Nahda Street 07.08 07.39 08.05 08.42 09.09 09.30 09.56 10.27 10.53 11.19 11.49 12.12 12.45 13.13 13.42 14.05 14.37 1458 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.14 A.A@_JV@L:
Raffa 2 07.09 07.40 08.06 08.43 09.10 09.31 09.57 10.28 10.54 11.20 11.50 12.13 12.46 13.14 13.43 14.06 14.38 14.59 15.19 15.39 15.59 16.15 Yaclayl

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 07.12 07.43 08.09 08.46 09.14 09.34 10.01 10.31 10.58 11.23 11.54 12.17 12.50 13.18 13.47 14.10 14.42 15.03 15.23 15.43 16.03 16.19 EUTEL UL TEENE1 250
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Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lsaal) Gl Uass - ¥ il Aty 55310

ISundays

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 3

Al Quoz, Emirates Housing Al
Khail Gate 2

Al Quoz, Gargash Construction
Accommodation 2

Majid Industries

Khaleej, Metal Coating
Emirates Industries

Emirates Printing Press

ETA Steel Works

Bartawi Camps

Rostamani Steel Mills

Joton Paints

Al Quoz, AST Company

Qasis Village

Al Quoz, New Housing Junction
Al Quoz, Latifa Bint Hamdan
Street

Shirawi, Scania

Bosch Center 2

Marine Center 2

Al Quoz, Al Futtaim Motors
Oasis Center

Wasl| Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Emirates Bank
Rehabilitation Center

Satwa, Road

Khadri Masjid

Satwa, Square

Satwa, Masjid 2

Satwa, Post Office

Hana Center

Hudheiba, Turnoff

Hoot, Eppco

Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters
Mankhool, Standard Chartered
Bank

Rais Center

Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
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Emirates Printing Press

ETA Steel Works
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Al Quoz, AST Company

Qasis Village

Al Quoz, New Housing Junction
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Sheikh Rashid Road Intersection
Dubai Real Estate, Headquarters
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Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
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	Service "15"
	Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays

	Al Quoz, Al Khail Gate 2 - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



